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e

WARRANTY BOOKLET

ADDITIONAL COMMERCIAL GUARANTEE CAMPINGAZ®. This guarantee in no way affects a Buyer’s statutory rights.

ZUSATZLICHE GARANTIE CAMPINGAZ®. Diese Garantie lasst |hre zusétzlich neben der Garantie bestehenden gesetzlichen Rechte unberiihrt.
GARANTIE COMMERCIALE SUPPLEMENTAIRE CAMPINGAZ®. Cette garantie n’affecte en aucun cas les droits statutaires d’un acheteur.
GARANTIA COMERCIAL ADICIONAL CAMPINGAZ®. Esta garantia no afecta de ningtin modo a los derechos legales del comprador.
GARANTIA ADICIONAL COMERCIAL CAMPINGAZ®. Esta garantia nao afeta de modo algum os direitos legais do Comprador.

GARANZIA COMMERCIALE ADDIZIONALE CAMPINGAZ®. Questa garanzia non influisce in alcun modo sui diritti legali del compratore.
BIJKOMENDE COMMERCIELE GARANTIE CAMPINGAZ®. Deze garantie laat de wettelijke rechten van een koper onverlet.

UTVIDET KJGPSGARANTI CAMPINGAZ®. Denne garantien pavirker ikke pa noen mate kjgperens lovmessige rettigheter.
TILLAGGSGARANTI CAMPINGAZ®. Denna garanti paverkar inte pa nagot sétt kdparens lagstadgade réttigheter.

KAUPALLINEN LISATAKUU CAMPINGAZ®. Tama takuu ei vaikuta milldén tavoin ostajan lakisaateisiin oikeuksiin.

YDERLIGERE HANDELSGARANTI CAMPINGAZ®. Denne garanti pavirker pa ingen made en kebers lovbestemte rettigheder.

AUKALEG VIDSKIPTAABYRGD CAMPINGAZ®. bessi abyrgd hefur engin ahrif & [8gbundinn réttindi kaupanda.

DODATKOWA GWARANCJA HANDLOWA CAMPINGAZ®. Niniejsza gwarancja w zaden sposob nie narusza ustawowych praw Nabywcy.
DALSI OBCHODNI ZARUKA SPOLECNOSTI CAMPINGAZ®. Tato zaruka nijak neovliviiuje zakonné pravo zakaznika.

DALSIA OBCHODNA ZARUKA CAMPINGAZ®. Tato zaruka v ziadnom pripade neovplyviiuje zakonné prava kupujiceho.

TOVABBI KERESKEDELMI GARANCIA, CAMPINGAZ®. Ez a garancia semmilyen modon nem befolyasolja a vasarld jogszabalyok altal biztositott jogait.
DODATNA TRGOVSKA GARANCIJA CAMPINGAZ®. Ta garancija v nobenem primeru ne vpliva na zakonske pravice Kupca.

DODATNO TRGOVACKO JAMSTVO CAMPINGAZ®. Ovo jamstvo ni na koji naéin ne utjeée na zakonska prava kupca.

GARANTIE COMERCIALA SUPLIMENTARA CAMPINGAZ®. Aceasta garantie nu afecteaza in niciun fel drepturile statutorii ale consumatorului.
NOMBAHUTENTHA ThPIOBCKA TAPAHLIMA CAMPINGAZ®. Tasu rapaHuusi Mo HUKakbB HauuH He OKa3Ba BIMSIHWE Ha 3aKOHOYCTaHOBEHUTE npasa Ha Kynysaua.
CAMPINGAZ®i TAIENDAV KOMMERTSGARANTII. Téiendav kommertsgarantii ei majuta ostja seadusjérgseid digusi.

CAMPINGAZ® PAPILDU KOMERCIALA GARANTIJA. ST garantija nekada veida neieietekmé pircéja tiesibas saskana ar likumu.

PAPILDOMA KOMERCINE GARANTIJA CAMPINGAZ®. Si garantija neturi jokios jtakos pirkéjo teiséms, numatytoms jstatymais.

[OLATKOBA KOMEPLIIMHA FAPAHTISI CAMPINGAZ®. Lis fiofiaTkoBa koMepLiiliHa rapaHTisi B XOAHOMY pasi He BMMBAE Ha 3aKOHHI Npasa MoKynLs.

[OMONMHUTENBHAA KOMMEPYECKAA TAPAHTVA CAMPINGAZ®. HacTosLasi A0NONHUTENbHas KOMMepyeckas rapaHTWsi HU B KOeM criyyae
He 3aTparuBaeT npaBa Mokynarternsi, yCTaHOBNEHHbIE 3aKOHOM.

MPOZOETH EMMOPIKH EMMYHZH CAMPINGAZ®. AuTr n TTpOCBETN EPTIOPIKI| £yyUNON BeV ETTNPEATEI HE KAVEVA TPOTTO T VOMIKA SIKAIWHUATA
TOU QyOPaOTH.

EK TICARI GARANTI CAMPINGAZ®. Bu garanti, bir Alicinin yasal haklarini hicbir sekilde etkilemez.
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3&4 Series Select, Premium, Onyx, Deluxe

EN |1. Stainless steel burners / 2. Barbecue Lid / 3. Cast iron grid and griddle 5 years from date of delivery against perforation due to corrosion

DE | 1. Edelstahl Brenner / 2. Grilldeckel / 3. Gusseiserner Rost und Grillplatte 5 Jahre ab Lieferdatum gegen Perforation aufgrund von Korrosion

FR | 1. Briileur en acier inoxydable / 2. Couvercle du barbecue / 3. Grille et plancha en fonte 5 ans a compter de la date de livraison contre la perforation due a la corrosion
ES |1. Quemadores de acero inoxidable / 2. Tapa barbacoa / 3. Parrilla y plancha de hierro fundido | 5 afios desde la fecha de entrega contra perforaciones por corrosion

PT |1. Queimador de Ago Inoxidavel / 2. Tampa de Barbecue / 3. Grelha e chapa de ferro fundido |5 anos contados da data de entrega contra prefuragdo devido a corrosao

IT | 1. Bruciatori in acciaio inossidabile / 2. Coperchio barbecue / 3. Griglia e piastra in ghisa 5 anni a partire dalla data di consegna per perforazione dovuta a corrosione
NL | 1. Roestvrijstalen brander / 2. Barbecuedeksel / 3. Gietijzeren rooster en grillplaat 5 jaar vanaf de leverdatum tegen perforatie als gevolg van corrosie

NO | 1. Brenner | rustfritt stal / 2. Grillokk / 3. Stepejerngrill og stepejerngrillplate 5 ar fra leveringsdato mot gjennomteering fra rust

SE | 1. Brannare av rostfritt stal / 2. Grillock / 3. Gjutjémnstrale och Gjutjdmspanna 5 ar fran leveransdatum, mot perforering till foljd av korrosion

FI | 1. Ruostumaton teraspoltin / 2. Grillin kansi / 3. Valurautaa ja Parila 5 vuotta toimituspéivasta korroosion aiheuttamia puhkeamia vastaan

DK | 1. Braender i rustfrit stal / 2. Grilllag / 3. Stebejernsgrill og Stebejernsstegeplade 5 ar fra leveringsdatoen mod perforering pa grund af rustangreb

IS | 1. Brennari 0r rydfriu stal / 2. Grilllok / 3. Steypujami og grillpanna 5 ar fra s6ludegi gegn g6tun vegna teeringar eda ryds

PL | 1. Palnik ze stali nierdzewnej / 2. Pokrywa barbecue / 3. Kratka Zeliwny i plyta zeliwna 5 lat od daty dostarczenia na perforacje z powodu korozji

CZ |1. Hofék z nerez oceli / 2. Viko grilu / 3. Litinovy rost a oboustranny tal 5 roku od dne doruéeni proti perforaci nasledkem koroze

SK | 1. Nerezovy horak / 2. Poklica grilu / 3. Liatinovy rost a obojstranny tal 5 rokov od datumu dodania proti perforacii v dosledku korézie

HU | 1. Rozsdamentes acél égfej / 2. Tet6 grillsiitshoz / 3. Ontéttvas rostély és grilltalca 5 év a korr6ziobdl eredd perforaciora (atrozsdasodas)

SI [1. Gorilnik iz Nerjavecega Jekla / 2. Pokrov Zara / 3. mreza In plos¢a iz litega zeleza 5 let od datuma dostave proti perforaciji zaradi korozije

HR | 1. Plamenik od nehrdajuceg Celika / 2. Poklopac rostilja / 3. reSetka i ploca od lijevanog Zeljeza | 5 godina od datuma isporuke na perforaciju izazvanu korozijom

RO | 1. Arzator din inox / 2. Capacul gratarului / 3. Fonta din fonta si placa de frigere 5 ani de la data livrarii impotriva perforarii din cauza coroziunii

BG | 1. [openka oT Hepbiaaema cToMaHa / 2. Kanak Ha 6apbekto / 3. PelueTka oT YyryH 1 TaBa |5 roAnHu OT fataTa Ha AocTaBkaTa Cpellly nepdhopaLis BCrieACcTBUE Ha KOpoaust
EE | 1. Roostevabast terasest poleti / 2. Grilli kaas / 3. Malmist restt ja kiipsetusplaat 5 aastat kaitse korrosioonist tingitud aukude vastu

LV [1. Nerts&josa terauda deglis / 2. Grila vaks / 3. Cuguna rezgis un grilpanna 5 gadi no piegades datuma pret perforaciju korozijas dé|

LT | 1. Neradijancio plieno degiklis / 2. Kepsninés dangtis / 3. Ketaus grotelés 5 metai nuo pristatymo dienos dél perforacijos korozijos

UA | 1. Kpuwka 6ap6ekio / 2. Kpuwka 6apGekio / 3. YyryHosa citka Ta ckoBopoaa 5 pokiB 3 4TV NOCTaBKM Ha HACKpi3He ipxaBiHHs yHacnifok koposaii

RU | 1. Topenka u3 Hepxaseloliei cranm / 2. Kpbiluka 6apbekio / 3. YyryHHas pelueTka v rpuasb |5 neT ¢ aTbl MoCTaBki Ha CKBO3HOE NPOPXaBMeHHe B peyrnbTate Kopposuu
GR | 1. Avoggidwrog kauaTrpag / 2. Kamaki yia pméppmekiou / 3. Ao xutooidnpo kai MAdka ynaiarog | 5 €tn amé my nuepopnvia mapddoong yia diakoépeuon Adyw ofeidwong

TR | 1. Paslanmaz Gelik Briilor / 2. Barbekii Kapagi / 3. Dokme demir 1zgara ve dokme demir kepek |5 yil teslimat tarihinden itibaren, perforasyona, korozyona kars!
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Select 3 & 4, Class 3 & 4 Select

3 years from date of delivery against perforation due to corrosion

EN | 1. Stainless steel burners / 2. Cast iron grid and griddle

DE | 1. Edelstahl Brenner / 2. Gusseiserner Rost und Grillplatte 3 Jahre ab Lieferdatum gegen Perforation aufgrund von Korrosion

FR | 1. Br@leur en acier inoxydable / 2. Grille et plancha en fonte 3 ans a compter de la date de livraison contre la perforation due a la corrosion
ES | 1. Quemadores de acero inoxidable / 2. Parrilla y plancha de hierro fundido 3 aiios desde la fecha de entrega contra perforaciones por corrosion

PT | 1. Queimador de Aco Inoxidavel / 2. Grelha e chapa de ferro fundido 3 anos contados da data de entrega contra prefuragéo devido a corroséo
IT | 1. Bruciatori in acciaio inossidabile / 2. Griglia e piastra in ghisa 3 anni a partire dalla data di consegna per perforazione dovuta a corrosione
NL | 1. Roestvrijstalen brander / 2. Gietijzeren rooster en grillplaat 3 jaar vanaf de leverdatum tegen perforatie als gevolg van corrosie

NO | 1. Brenner | rustfritt stal / 2. Stepejerngrill og stepejemgrillplate 3 ar fra leveringsdato mot gjennomteering fra rust

SE | 1. Brénnare av rostfritt stal / 2. Gjutjarnstrale och Gjutjarnspanna 3 ar fran leveransdatum, mot perforering till foljd av korrosion

FI | 1. Ruostumaton teraspoltin / 2. Valurautaa ja Parila 3 vuotta toimituspéivésta korroosion aiheuttamia puhkeamia vastaan

DK | 1. Braender i rustfrit stal / 2. Stabejernsgrill og Stebejernsstegeplade 3 ar fra leveringsdatoen mod perforering pa grund af rustangreb

IS | 1. Brennari Ur rydfriu stal / 2. Steypujarni og grillpanna 3 ar fra s6ludegi gegn gétun vegna teeringar eda ryds

PL |1. Palnik ze stali nierdzewnej/ 2. Kratka Zeliwny i ptyta zeliwna 3 lat od daty dostarczenia na perforacje z powodu korozji

CZ | 1. Hofék z nerez oceli / 2. Litinovy roSt a oboustranny tal 3 rokd od dne doruceni proti perforaci nasledkem koroze




SK | 1. Nerezovy horak / 2. Liatinovy rodt a obojstranny tal 3 rokov od datumu dodania proti perforécii v dosledku korézie

HU [ 1. Rozsdamentes acél égofej / 2. Ontottvas rostély és grilltalca 3 év a korrdziohol eredd perforaciora (atrozsdasodas)

SI | 1. Gorilnik iz Nerjavecega Jekla / 2. mreza In plosca iz litega Zeleza 3 let od datuma dostave proti perforaciji zaradi korozije

HR | 1. Plamenik od nehrdajuceg celika / 2. reSetka i plo¢a od lijevanog Zeljeza 3 godina od datuma isporuke na perforaciju izazvanu korozijom

RO | 1. Arzator din inox / 2. Fonta din fonta si placa de frigere 3 ani de la data livrarii impotriva perforarii din cauza coroziunii

BG | 1. [openka oT Hepbiaaema cTomaa / 2. PeteTka oT 4yryH 1 Taga 3 roavHM OT AaTaTa Ha jocTaBKaTa cpeLly nepdopaLys BCneAcTsIe Ha Kopoaust
EE | 1. Roostevabast terasest poleti / 2. Malmist restt ja kiipsetusplaat 3 aastat kaitse korrosioonist tingitud aukude vastu

LV [1. Nertsgjosa térauda deglis / 2. Cuguna rezgis un grilpanna 3 gadi no piegades datuma pret perforaciju korozijas dé|

LT |1. Nertdijancio plieno degiklis / 2. Ketaus grotelés 3 metai nuo pristatymo dienos dél perforacijos korozijos

UA | 1. Kpuwka 6ap6eio / 2. YyryHosa ciTka Ta ckoBopoaa 3 pokiB 3 fatn Ha HackpiaHe ipxasi ifok kopoaii

RU | 1. Fopenka u3 HepxaseloLueit cTany / 2. YyrykHas peLieTka v rpuanib 3 neT ¢ AaThl NOCTABKM Ha CKBO3HOE NPOPXKABNEHNE B Pe3ynibTate Koppoaun

GR | 1. Avoggidwrog kauatipag / 2. Ao xutoaidnpo kai MAGka ynaoiparog 3 &t amé T nuepopnvia Tapadoang yia diakdpeuan Adyw ofgidwang

TR | 1. Paslanmaz Celik Briilér / 2. Dokme demir izgara ve dékme demir kepek 3 yil teslimat tarihinden itibaren, perforasyona, korozyona karsi
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Class 3 & 4, 3 & 4 Series Woody, 3 & 4 Series Classic

3 & 4 Series Woody & Classic 0
Class 3, Class 4
A iy

EN | 1. Stainless steel burners 3 years from date of delivery against perforation due to corrosion
DE | 1. Edelstahl Brenner 3 Jahre ab Lieferdatum gegen Perforation aufgrund von Korrosion
FR | 1. Brileur en acier inoxydable 3 ans a compter de la date de livraison contre la perforation due a la corrosion
ES |1. Quemadores de acero inoxidable 3 afios desde la fecha de entrega contra perforaciones por corrosion
PT | 1. Queimador de Ago Inoxidavel 3 anos contados da data de entrega contra prefuragéo devido a corroséo
IT | 1. Bruciatori in acciaio inossidabile 3 anni a partire dalla data di consegna per perforazione dovuta a corrosione
NL | 1. Roestvrijstalen brander 3 jaar vanaf de leverdatum tegen perforatie als gevolg van corrosie
NO | 1. Brenner | rustfritt stal 3 ar fra leveringsdato mot gjennomtering fra rust
SE | 1. Brannare av rostfritt stal 3 ar fran leveransdatum, mot perforering till foljd av korrosion
FI | 1. Ruostumaton teraspoltin 3 vuotta toimituspéivésta korroosion aiheuttamia puhkeamia vastaan
DK | 1. Breender i rustfrit stal 3 ar fra leveringsdatoen mod perforering pa grund af rustangreb
IS | 1. Brennari Ur ryofriu stal 3 ar fra séludegi gegn gétun vegna teeringar eda ryds
PL | 1. Palnik ze stali nierdzewnej 3 lat od daty dostarczenia na perforacje z powodu korozji
CZ | 1. Hofék z nerez oceli 3 roku od dne dorucent proti perforaci nasledkem koroze
SK | 1. Nerezovy horak 3 rokov od datumu dodania proti perforcii v dosledku korézie
HU | 1. Rozsdamentes acél égéfej 3 év a korréziohol eredd perforaciora (atrozsdasodas)
81 | 1. Gorilnik iz Nerjavecega Jekla 3 let od datuma dostave proti perforaciji zaradi korozije
HR | 1. Plamenik od nehrdajuceg celika 3 godina od datuma isporuke na perforaciju izazvanu korozijom
RO | 1. Arzator din inox 3 ani de la data livrarii impotriva perforarii din cauza coroziunii
BG | 1. ['openka oT Hepbx/aaema cToMaHa 3 roAuHm OT faTarta Ha jocTaBkaTa cpelly nepdopaLus BCneacTeue Ha kopoaus
EE | 1. Roostevabast terasest poleti 3 aastat kaitse korrosioonist tingitud aukude vastu
LV | 1. NerOs&josa térauda deglis 3 gadi no piegades datuma pret perforaciju korozijas dé|
LT |1. Nertdijancio plieno degiklis 3 metai nuo pristatymo dienos dél perforacijos korozijos
UA | 1. Kpuiwka 6apBekio 3 pokiB 3 1TV NOCTaBKM Ha HACKPi3He ipXaBiHHA YHACNIAOK KOPO3ii
RU | 1. Fopenka 13 HepxaseloLLieil cTanm 3 neT ¢ faThl NOCTABKM Ha CKBO3HOE NPOPXKABNEHME B Pe3ynibTate Koppoaun
GR | 1. AvogeidwTog kauaTipag 3 &t am6 v nuepopnvia Tapddoong yia dlakopeucn Adyw ofgidwaong
TR | 1. Paslanmaz Celik Briilor 3 yil teslimat tarihinden itibaren, perforasyona, korozyona karsi
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Attitude 2100 EX

1. Stainless steel burners / 2. Barbecue Lid 10 years from date of delivery against perforation due to corrosion
EN 3. Cast iron grid and griddle 5 years from date of delivery against perforation due to corrosion
1. Edelstahl Brenner / 2. Grilldeckel 10 Jahre ab Lieferdatum gegen Perforation aufgrund von Korrosion
DE 3. Gusseiserner Rost und Grillplatte 5 Jahre ab Lieferdatum gegen Perforation aufgrund von Korrosion
1. Braleur en acier inoxydable / 2. Couvercle du barbecue 10 ans & compter de la date de livraison contre la perforation due & la corrosion
FR 3. Grille et plancha en fonte 5 ans a compter de la date de livraison contre la perforation due a la corrosion
1. Quemadores de acero inoxidable / 2. Tapa barbacoa 10 afios desde la fecha de entrega contra perforaciones por corrosién
ES 3. Parrilla y plancha de hierro fundido 5 afios desde la fecha de entrega contra perforaciones por corrosion
1. Queimador de Ao Inoxidavel / 2. Tampa de Barbecue 10 anos contados da data de entrega contra prefuragéo devido a corrosao
PT 3. Grelha e chapa de ferro fundido 5 anos contados da data de entrega contra prefuragéo devido a corrosao
1. Bruciatori in acciaio inossidabile / 2. Coperchio barbecue 10 anni a partire dalla data di consegna per perforazione dovuta a corrosione
I 3. Griglia e piastra in ghisa 5 anni a partire dalla data di consegna per perforazione dovuta a corrosione
1. Roestvrijstalen brander / 2. Barbecuedeksel 10 jaar vanaf de leverdatum tegen perforatie als gevolg van corrosie
NL 3. Gietijzeren rooster en grillplaat 5 jaar vanaf de leverdatum tegen perforatie als gevolg van corrosie
1. Brenner | rustfritt stal / 2. Grillokk 10 ar fra leveringsdato mot gjennomtaering fra rust
NO 3. Stapejerngrill og stepejerngrillplate 5 ar fra leveringsdato mot gjennomteering fra rust
1. Brannare av rostfritt stal / 2. Grillock 10 ar fran leveransdatum, mot perforering till féljd av korrosion
SE 3. Gjutjérnstrale och Gjutjamspanna 5 ar fran leveransdatum, mot perforering till foljd av korrosion
1. Ruostumaton teraspoltin / 2. Grillin kansi 10 vuotta toimituspéivésta korroosion aiheuttamia puhkeamia vastaan
Fi 3. Valurautaa ja Parila 5 vuotta toimituspaivasta korroosion aiheuttamia puhkeamia vastaan
1. Braender i rustfrit stal / 2. Grilllag 10 ar fra leveringsdatoen mod perforering pa grund af rustangreb
DK 3. Stebejernsgrill og Stobejernsstegeplade 5 ar fra leveringsdatoen mod perforering pa grund af rustangreb
1. Brennari 0r rydfriu stél / 2. Grilllok 10 ar fré s6ludegi gegn gétun vegna teeringar eda ryds
1S 3. Steypujarni og grillpanna 5 ar fra s6ludegi gegn g6tun vegna teeringar eda ryds
1. Palnik ze stali nierdzewnej / 2. Pokrywa barbecue 10 lat od daty dostarczenia na perforacje z powodu korozji
PL 3. Kratka zeliwny i ptyta zeliwna 5 lat od daty dostarczenia na perforacje z powodu korozji
1. Horék z nerez oceli / 2. Viko grilu 10 rokui od dne doruceni proti perforaci nasledkem koroze
¢z 3. Litinovy rot a oboustranny tal 5 roku od dne doruéeni proti perforaci nasledkem koroze
1. Nerezovy horak / 2. Poklica grilu 10 rokov od datumu dodania proti perforacii v désledku korézie
SK 3. Liatinovy rot a obojstranny tal 5 rokov od datumu dodania proti perforcii v dosledku korézie
1. Rozsdamentes acél égéfej / 2. Tetd grillsiitéhoz 10 év a korrdziobdl eredd perforaciora (atrozsdasodas)
HU 3. Ontbttvas rostély és grilltalca 5 év a korr6ziobdl eredd perforaciora (atrozsdasodas)
1. Gorilnik iz Nerjavecega Jekla / 2. Pokrov Zara 10 let od datuma dostave proti perforaciji zaradi korozije
sl 3. mreza In plo$ca iz litega Zeleza 5 let od datuma dostave proti perforaciji zaradi korozije
1. Plamenik od nehrdajuceg Celika / 2. Poklopac rostilja 10 godina od datuma isporuke na perforaciju izazvanu korozijom
HR 3. redetka i ploca od lijevanog Zeljeza 5 godina od datuma isporuke na perforaciju izazvanu korozijom
1. Arzétor din inox / 2. Capacul gratarului 10 ani de la data livrérii impotriva perforarii din cauza coroziunii
RO 3. Fonta din fonta si placa de frigere 5 ani de la data livrarii impotriva perforarii din cauza coroziunii
1. Fopenka oT Hepbxpaema cToMana / 2. Kanak Ha Gap6ekto 10 roguHK OT AaTaTa Ha jocTaBkaTa cpeLly nepcopaLs BCneacTane Ha kopoaus
BG 3. PelueTka OT YyryH 1t Taa 5 roANHM OT JjaTaTa Ha 10CTaBKaTa cpelly nepopaLys BCreACTBIe Ha Kopoaust
1. Roostevabast terasest pdleti / 2. Grilli kaas 10 aastat kaitse korrosioonist tingitud aukude vastu
EE 3. Malmist restt ja kiipsetusplaat 5 aastat kaitse korrosioonist tingitud aukude vastu
1. Nerlséjosa terauda deglis / 2. Grila vaks 10 gadi no piegades datuma pret perforaciju korozijas dé|
v 3. Cuguna rezgis un grilpanna 5 gadi no piegades datuma pret perforaciju korozijas dé|
1. Neradijancio plieno degiklis / 2. Kepsninés dangtis 10 metai nuo pristatymo dienos dél perforacijos korozijos
Lr 3. Ketaus grotelés 5 metai nuo pristatymo dienos dél perforacijos korozijos
1. Kpuka 6ap6ekio / 2. Kpuka 6ap6ekio 10 poKiB 3 AaTV MOCTaBKI Ha HACKPI3He ipXaBiHHS YHACTiAOK KOpO3ii
UA 3. YyryHosa ciTka Ta ckosopoaa 5 pokiB 3 1TV NOCTaBKM Ha HACKPi3He ipXaBiHHA YHACNIAOK KOPO3ii
1. Fopenka 13 Hepxasetoluent cTanu / 2. Kpbiluka 6apbekio 10 net ¢ aTbl NOCTABKY Ha CKBO3HOE MPOPXaBIEHIe B pe3yrbTaTe KOppoaun
RU 3. YyryHHas peLeTka v rpuans 5 neT ¢ jaTbl NOCTABKM Ha CKBO3HOE NPOPXaBIEHie B pe3ynbTaTe Koppou
1. Avogeidwrog kauoTrpag / 2. Kamdiki yia péputekiou 10 £Tn a6 MV nuepopnvia Tapadoong yia dlakopeuon Adyw ofeidwang
GR 3. A6 xutoaidnpo kai MAdka ynaoiparog 5 €t amo v nuepopnvia Tapddoong yia dlakopeuan Adyw ogeidwaong
1. Paslanmaz Gelik Briilér / 2. Barbeki Kapag 10 yil teslimat tarihinden itibaren, perforasyona, korozyona karsi
R 3. Dokme demir 1zgara ve dokme demir kepek 5 yil teslimat tarihinden itibaren, perforasyona, korozyona karsi
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AR Al il 5 A a3l sl Y JS e palill ) a5l ) (e Sl gl ©

4



e 2go Electric

Attitude 2go CV

Barbecue Lid

10 years from date of delivery against perforation due to corrosion

1.
EN 2. Castiron grid and griddle 5 years from date of delivery against perforation due to corrosion
1. Grilldeckel 10 Jahre ab Lieferdatum gegen Perforation aufgrund von Korrosion
DE 2. Gusseiserner Rost und Grillplatte 5 Jahre ab Lieferdatum gegen Perforation aufgrund von Korrosion
1. Couvercle du barbecue 10 ans a compter de la date de livraison contre la perforation due a la corrosion
FR 2. Grille et plancha en fonte 5 ans a compter de la date de livraison contre la perforation due a la corrosion
1. Tapa barbacoa 10 afios desde la fecha de entrega contra perforaciones por corrosion
ES 2. Parrilla y plancha de hierro fundido 5 afios desde la fecha de entrega contra perforaciones por corrosion
1. Tampa de Barbecue 10 anos contados da data de entrega contra prefuragéo devido a corrosao
PT 2. Grelha e chapa de ferro fundido 5 anos contados da data de entrega contra prefuragéo devido a corroséo
1. Coperchio barbecue 10 anni a partire dalla data di consegna per perforazione dovuta a corrosione
I 2. Griglia e piastra in ghisa 5 anni a partire dalla data di consegna per perforazione dovuta a corrosione
1. Barbecuedeksel 10 jaar vanaf de leverdatum tegen perforatie als gevolg van corrosie
NL 2. Gietijzeren rooster en grillplaat 5 jaar vanaf de leverdatum tegen perforatie als gevolg van corrosie
1. Grillokk 10 ar fra leveringsdato mot gjennomtaering fra rust
NO 2. Stepejerngrill og stepejerngrillplate 5 ar fra leveringsdato mot gjennomteering fra rust
1. Grillock 10 ar fran leveransdatum, mot perforering till féljd av korrosion
SE 2. Gjutjarnstrale och Gjutjamspanna 5 ar fran leveransdatum, mot perforering till foljd av korrosion
1. Grillin kansi 10 vuotta toimituspéivésta korroosion aiheuttamia puhkeamia vastaan
Fi 2. Valurautaa ja Parila 5 vuotta toimituspéivasta korroosion aiheuttamia puhkeamia vastaan
1. Grillag 10 ar fra leveringsdatoen mod perforering pa grund af rustangreb
DK 2. Stebejernsgrill og Stebejernsstegeplade 5 ar fra leveringsdatoen mod perforering pa grund af rustangreb
1. Grilllok 10 ar fra s6ludegi gegn gbtun vegna teeringar eda ryds
1S 2. Steypujarni og grillpanna 5 ar fra s6ludegi gegn gétun vegna teeringar eda ryds
1. Pokrywa barbecue 10 lat od daty dostarczenia na perforacje z powodu korozji
PL 2. Kratka zeliwny i plyta zeliwna 5 lat od daty dostarczenia na perforacje z powodu korozji
1. Viko grilu 10 rokui od dne doruceni proti perforaci nasledkem koroze
¢z 2. Litinovy rost a oboustranny tal 5 roku od dne dorugeni proti perforaci nasledkem koroze
1. Poklica grilu 10 rokov od datumu dodania proti perforacii v désledku korézie
SK 2. Liatinovy rost a obojstranny tal 5 rokov od datumu dodania proti perforacii v désledku korézie
1. Teto grillsiitohoz 10 év a korrdziobdl eredd perforaciora (atrozsdasodas)
HU 2. Ontbttvas rostély és grilltalca 5 év a korroziohol eredd perforaciora (atrozsdasodas)
1. Pokrov Zara 10 let od datuma dostave proti perforaciji zaradi korozije
sl 2. mreza In ploSca iz litega zeleza 5 let od datuma dostave proti perforaciji zaradi korozije
1. Poklopac rostilja 10 godina od datuma isporuke na perforaciju izazvanu korozijom
HR 2. reSetka i ploca od lijevanog Zeljeza 5 godina od datuma isporuke na perforaciju izazvanu korozijom
1. Capacul grétarului 10 ani de la data livrérii impotriva perforarii din cauza coroziunii
RO 2. Fonta din fonta si placa de frigere 5 ani de la data livrarii impotriva perforarii din cauza coroziunii
BG 1. Kanak Ha 6ap6exio 10 roauHK OT AaTaTa Ha jocTaBKkaTa cpeLly nepcopalus BCneaCTBNe Ha kopoaus
2

. PeweTka T YyryH 1 Tasa

5 rogvHm oT fjaTata Ha jocTaskata cpeLy nepd)opauvm BCneaCTBMe Ha KOpo3us




1. Grilli kaas 10 aastat kaitse korrosioonist tingitud aukude vastu
EE 2. Malmist restt ja kiipsetusplaat 5 aastat kaitse korrosioonist tingitud aukude vastu
1. Grila vaks 10 gadi no piegades datuma pret perforaciju korozijas d&|
v 2. Cuguna rezgis un grilpanna 5 gadi no piegades datuma pret perforaciju korozijas dé|
1. Kepsninés dangtis 10 metai nuo pristatymo dienos dél perforacijos korozijos
L 2. Ketaus grotelés 5 metai nuo pristatymo dienos dél perforacijos korozijos
1. Kpuwka 6apbexio 10 pokis 3 4T NOCTaBKM Ha HACKDI3He ipXaBiHHA YHACMIAOK kopoail
uA 2. YyryHosa ciTka Ta ckoBopoaa 5 pokiB 3 1aTV NOCTaBKM Ha HaCKpi3He ipaBiHHA yHacnifok koposii
1. Kpbluka GapGekto 10 et ¢ faThl NOCTABKM Ha CKBO3HOE NPOPXKABIIEHNE B Pe3yrbTaTe Koppoaui
RU 2. YyryHHas peLeTka v rpuans 5 neT ¢ faThl NOCTaBKM Ha CKBO3HOE NMPOPXKABNEHIE B Pe3ynbTaTe Koppoaun
1. Kamaki yia pméippmekiou 10 ém amé mv nuepopnvia Tapddoang yia diaképeuon Adyw ofeidwong
GR 2. A6 xutoaidnpo kai MAGka ynaoiparog 5 érn amé T nuepopnvia mapadoang yia diakdpeuan Adyw ofgidwang
1. Barbekii Kapagi 10 yil teslimat tarihinden itibaren, perforasyona, korozyona karsi
TR 2. Dokme demir 1zgara ve dokme demir kepek 5 yil teslimat tarihinden itibaren, perforasyona, korozyona kars!
ol g2l ol ) JSE e palill Gl s Jaa il 5 (g g Y
AR 4 el 5 403l a5l sl Y JSU e anlill ) dm s il o (e il ghew ©

Master Pla (2 & 3 burners)

o 2]
EN |1. Griddle / 2. Stainless steel burners 10 years from date of delivery against perforation due to corrosion
DE |1. Grillplatte / 2. Edelstahl Brenner 10 Jahre ab Lieferdatum gegen Perforation aufgrund von Korrosion
FR | 1. Plaque / 2. Brdleur en acier inoxydable 10 ans a compter de la date de livraison contre la perforation due a la corrosion
ES | 1. Parrilla/ 2. Quemadores de acero inoxidable 10 afios desde la fecha de entrega contra perforaciones por corrosion
PT | 1. Chapa/ 2. Queimador de Ago Inoxidavel 10 anos contados da data de entrega contra prefuragéo devido a corrosdo
IT | 1. Griglia /2. Bruciatori in acciaio inossidabile 10 anni a partire dalla data di consegna per perforazione dovuta a corrosione
NL | 1. Grillplaat / 2. Roestvrijstalen brander 10 jaar vanaf de leverdatum tegen perforatie als gevolg van corrosie
NO | 1. Grillplate / 2. Brenner | rustfritt stal 10 ar fra leveringsdato mot gjennomteering fra rust
SE | 1. Grillhall / 2. Brannare av rostfritt stal 10 ar fran leveransdatum, mot perforering till foljd av korrosion
F1 | 1. Parila/ 2. Ruostumaton teraspoltin 10 vuotta toimituspaivasta korroosion aiheuttamia puhkeamia vastaan
DK |1. Stegeplade / 2. Breender i rustfrit stal 10 ar fra leveringsdatoen mod perforering pa grund af rustangreb
IS |1. Grillpanna/ 2. Brennari ar rydfriu stal 10 ar fra soludegi gegn gotun vegna taeringar eda ryds
PL |1.Piyta/2. Palnik ze stali nierdzewnej 10 lat od daty dostarczenia na perforacje z powodu korozji
CZ |1. Deska/ 2. Horék z nerez oceli 10 rokui od dne doruceni proti perforaci nasledkem koroze
SK | 1. Platfia / 2. Nerezovy horak 10 rokov od datumu dodania proti perforacii v désledku korézie
HU |1. Grilltédlca / 2. Rozsdamentes acél égéfej 10 év a korroziobol eredd perforaciora (atrozsdasodas)
Sl | 1. Plo3¢a/ 2. Gorilnik iz Nerjavecega Jekla 10 let od datuma dostave proti perforaciji zaradi korozije
HR | 1. Roétilj plo¢a / 2. Plamenik od nehrdajuceg celika 10 godina od datuma isporuke na perforaciju izazvanu korozijom
RO | 1. Placa de frigere / 2. Arzator din inox 10 ani de la data livrérii impotriva perforarii din cauza coroziunii
BG | 1. Mnoya / 2. Fopenka oT Hepbxaaema cToMaHa 10 roavHy 0T faTaTa Ha focTaBKaTa CpeLlly nepdopaLys BCneACTBUE Ha KOpo3ust
EE |1. Kipsetusplaat / 2. Roostevabast terasest pdleti 10 aastat kaitse korrosioonist tingitud aukude vastu
LV |1. Grilpanna/ 2. Nerts¢josa térauda deglis 10 gadi no piegades datuma pret perforaciju korozijas dé|
LT |1. Grotelés/ 2. Nerudijancio plieno degiklis 10 metai nuo pristatymo dienos dél perforacijos korozijos
UA | 1. Tpuans / 2. Kpuwwka 6apbekio 10 pokiB 3 AaTi NOCTaBKM HA HACKPI3HE ipXaBiHHS YHacnifok kopoaii
RU | 1. Tpuanb / 2. Topenka 13 HepxaBetoLLeit cTanu 10 neT ¢ AaTbl NOCTaBKY Ha CKBO3HOE MPOPXKaBIIEHNe B PesyrnbTaTe Kopposun
GR | 1. NM\éka ynaiparog 10 €T amé ™y nuepopnvia Tapddoang yia Siaképeuan Adyw ofeidwang
TR | 1. Kepek / 2. Avogeidwrog kauatipag 10 yil teslimat tarihinden itibaren, perforasyona, korozyona karsi
AR O GUE o g siondl B 5l Y /3530 ) S e aalil) il s i i) o 5 (e g Y




Plancha Electric 2 EXD, Plancha Electric 2 XD, Plancha Electric 1 XD

Plancha Electric 2 EXD “
L Plancha Electric 2 XD Plancha Electric 1 XD

EN |1. Griddle 5 years from date of delivery against perforation due to corrosion, excluding thermal shock (as described in IFU) or
mechanical shock due to incorrect usage.

DE | 1. Grillplatte 5 Jahre ab Lieferdatum gegen Perforation aufgrund von Korrosion, ausgenommen Temperaturschock (wie in IFU
beschrieben) oder mechanischer Schock aufgrund von falscher Verwendung.

FR | 1. Plaque 5 ans a compter de la date de livraison contre la perforation due a la corrosion, hors choc thermique (tel que décrit
dans le mode d’emploi) ou mécanique causé par une utilisation incorrecte.

ES |1. Parrila 5 afios desde la fecha de entrega contra perforaciones por corrosion, excluyendo el shock térmico (como se
describe en IFU) o el shock mecénico debido a un uso incorrecto.

PT |1.Chapa 5 anos contados da data de entrega contra prefuragdo devido a corrosdo, excluindo choque térmico (conforme
descrito nas instrugdes de utilizagao) ou choque mecénico devido a utilizagéo incorreta.

IT |1. Griglia 5 anni a partire dalla data di consegna per perforazione dovuta a corrosione, esclusi gli shock termici (come
descritto nelle IFU) o gli shock meccanici dovuti a un uso non corretto.

NL |1. Grillplaat 5 jaar vanaf de leverdatum tegen perforatie als gevolg van corrosie, exclusief thermische schokken (zoals
beschreven in IFU) of mechanische schokken door verkeerd gebruik.

NO | 1. Grillplate 5 ar fra leveringsdato mot gjennomteering fra rust, med unntak av termisk sjokk (slik som beskrevet i
bruksanvisningen) eller mekanisk skade forarsaket av feil bruk.

SE | 1. Grillhall 5 ar fran leveransdatum, mot perforering fill foljd av korrosion, exklusive termisk chock (enligt beskrivning i
bruksanvisning) eller mekanisk stot pga. felaktig anvandning.

Fl | 1. Parila 5 vuotta toimituspéivastd korroosion aiheuttamia puhkeamia vastaan, lukuun ottamatta l&émpdshokkia (kuten
kayttoohjeessa on kuvattu) tai vadrasta kaytosta johtuvaa mekaanista iskua.

DK | 1. Stegeplade 5 ar fra leveringsdatoen mod perforering pa grund af rustangreb, eksklusive termisk chok (som beskrevet i IFU) eller
mekanisk chok pa grund af forkert brug.

IS | 1. Grillpanna 5 ar fra séludegi gegn gotun vegna teeringar eda ryds, ad undanskildu hitalosi (eins og Iyst er i notkunarleidbeiningum)
eda vélreenu losti vegna rangrar notkunar.

PL |1.Piyta 5 lat od daty dostarczenia na perforacje z powodu korozji, z wytaczeniem szoku termicznego (zgodnie z opisem w
instrukcji obstugi) lub wstrzasu mechanicznego spowodowanego nieprawidiowym uzytkowaniem.

CZ | 1. Deska 5 roku od dne doruceni proti perforaci nasledkem koroze, vyjma tepelného Soku (dle pokynli v navodu) nebo
mechanického nérazu vlivem nespravného pouzivani.

SK | 1. Platiia 5 rokov od datumu dodania proti perforacii v dosledku korézie, s vynimkou tepelného Soku (ako je opisané v
navode na pouzitie) alebo mechanického Soku v dosledku nespravneho pouzitia.

HU |1. Grilltalca 5 év a korroziobol eredd perforaciora (atrozsdasodas), kivéve a héhatést (a hasznélati utasitasban leirtak szerint)
vagy a rendellenes hasznalatbol adodé mechanikai hatést.

Sl |1.Plosca 5 let od datuma dostave proti perforaciji zaradi korozije, preprecevanije toplotnega Soka (kot je opisano v IFU) ali
mehanskega $oka zaradi nepravilne uporabe.

HR | 1. Rostilj ploca 5 godina od datuma isporuke na perforaciju izazvanu korozijom, isklju¢ivanje toplotnog udara (kako je opisano u
Uputi za upotrebu), ili mehanicki udar zbog nepravilne uporabe.

RO | 1. Placa de frigere 5 ani de la data livrrii impotriva perforarii din cauza coroziunii, excluzand socul termic (dupa cum este descris in
IFU) sau socul mecanic din cauza utilizarii incorecte.

BG | 1. Mnoya 5 roAvHM OT jaTata Ha ocTaBKaTa cpellly nepdopaLys BCNEACTBUE Ha KOPO3WS, C U3KIKOHEHIE Ha TEPMIYEH LLIOK
(kakTo € onucaHo B PbKOBOACTBOTO 3a ynoTpeba) Unu MexaHuyeH oK Nopaav Henpasunta ynotpeba.

EE | 1. Kiipsetusplaat 5 aastat kaitse korrosioonist tingitud aukude vastu, vélja arvatud termiline Sokk (vastavalt kasutusjuhendile) véi
mehhaaniline Sokk vale kasutuse tottu.

LV |1. Grilpanna 5 gadi no piegades datuma pret perforaciju korozijas dél, iznemot termisku triecienu (k& aprakstits IFU) vai

| triecienu nepareizas i § del.

LT |1. Grotelés 5 metai nuo pristatymo dienos dél perforacijos korozijos, netaikoma esant Siluminiam smagiui (kaip aprasyta
naudojimo instrukcijose) arba mechaniniam smagiui, kai gaminys netinkamai naudojamas.

UA | 1. Tpuanb 5 poKiB 3 ATV NOCTABKW Ha HACKpi3He ipXaBiHHS YHACNioK KOpOii, kpiM TEPMIYHOTO ypaxeHHs (K omucaHo B
iHCTpyKUii 3 ekcnnyaTaLyii) abo MexaHi4HOro NOLLKO/PKEHHS! BHACMIAOK HEHANEXHOTO BUKOPUCTaHHS.

RU | 1. Fpuans 5 et ¢ AaTbl MOCTABKM HA CKBO3HOE MPOPKABreHMe B peaynbTaTe KOPPO3UM, 3a VCKIIOYEHUEM TEPMUYECKOTO
LoKa (Kak ONnCaHo B VIHCTPYKLN NO SKCMNyaTaLi) Uik MeXaHU4ECKOro LIOKa 13-3a HEBEPHOTO UCTIONb30BAHMS.

GR | 1. MAaka ynofuarog 5 € amd v nuepopnvia mapadoang yia diakdpeuan Adyw ofeidwang, e egaipean To Beppikd ook (OTIWG
TIEPIYPAETA OTIG 08Nyieg Xpriang) f To pnxaviké ook Adyw AavBacpévng xprong.

TR | 1. Kepek 5 yil teslimat tarihinden itibaren, perforasyona, korozyona kars, termal sok (Kullanim Talimatlarinda agiklandigi
sekilde) veya yanlis kullanimdan kaynaklanan mekanik sok harig.
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Plancha Twin

EN |1. Castiron grid and griddle 5 years from date of delivery against perforation due to corrosion

DE | 1. Gusseiserner Rost und Grillplatte 5 Jahre ab Lieferdatum gegen Perforation aufgrund von Korrosion

FR | 1. Grille et plancha en fonte 5 ans a compter de la date de livraison contre la perforation due a la corrosion
ES |1. Parrillay plancha de hierro fundido 5 afios desde la fecha de entrega contra perforaciones por corrosion

PT |1. Grelha e chapa de ferro fundido 5 anos contados da data de entrega contra prefuragéo devido a corroséo

IT |1. Griglia e piastra in ghisa 5 anni a partire dalla data di consegna per perforazione dovuta a corrosione
NL |1. Gietijzeren rooster en grillplaat 5 jaar vanaf de leverdatum tegen perforatie als gevolg van corrosie

NO | 1. Stepejerngrill og stepejerngrillplate 5 ar fra leveringsdato mot gjennomteering fra rust

SE | 1. Gjutjamstrale och Gjutjamspanna 5 ar fran leveransdatum, mot perforering till foljd av korrosion

Fl | 1. Valurautaa ja Parila 5 vuotta toimituspéivésta korroosion aiheuttamia puhkeamia vastaan

DK | 1. Stebejernsgrill og Stebejernsstegeplade 5 ar fra leveringsdatoen mod perforering pa grund af rustangreb

IS | 1. Steypujarni og grillpanna 5 ar fra séludegi gegn gétun vegna teeringar eda ryds

PL | 1. Kratka zeliwny i plyta zeliwna 5 lat od daty dostarczenia na perforacje z powodu korozji

CZ | 1. Litinovy rot a oboustranny tal 5 roku od dne dorucent proti perforaci nasledkem koroze

SK |1. Liatinovy rost a obojstranny tal 5 rokov od datumu dodania proti perforécii v dosledku korézie

HU [ 1. Ontottvas rostély és grilltalca 5 év a korrdziobol eredd perforaciora (atrozsdasodas)

Sl |1. mreza In plodca iz litega Zeleza 5 let od datuma dostave proti perforaciji zaradi korozije

HR | 1. reSetka i ploca od ljevanog Zeljeza 5 godina od datuma isporuke na perforaciju izazvanu korozijom

RO | 1. Fonta din fonta si placa de frigere 5 ani de la data livrarii impotriva perforarii din cauza coroziunii

BG | 1. PewweTka OT YyryH v TaBa 5 roAMHm OT faTarTa Ha jocTaBkata cpelly nepdopaLus BCneacTeie Ha kopoaus
EE |1. Malmist restt ja kiipsetusplaat 5 aastat kaitse korrosioonist tingitud aukude vastu

LV [1. Cuguna rezgis un grilpanna 5 gadi no piegades datuma pret perforaciju korozijas dé|

LT |1.Ketaus grotelés 5 metai nuo pristatymo dienos dél perforacijos korozijos

UA | 1. YyryHosa citka Ta ckosopoaa 5 pokiB 3 1aTV NOCTaBKM Ha HACKPi3He ipXaBiHHA YHACNIAOK KOPO3ii

RU | 1. YyryHHas peLeTka v rpuans 5 neT ¢ faTbl NOCTABKM Ha CKBO3HOE NPOPXKABNEHME B Pe3ynibTate Koppoaun
GR | 1. A6 xutoaidnpo kai MAGka ynaiparog 5 £t am6 Ty nuepopnvia Tapadoong yia Siakopeuon Adyw ofeidwang

TR | 1. Dékme demir izgara ve dokme demir kepek 5 yil teslimat tarihinden itibaren, perforasyona, korozyona karsi
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EN - GUARANTEE APPLICATION TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The local customer service center named in the customer service document (4010035747) (hereinafter “National Guarantor”) grants a commercial
guarantee regarding the freedom from defects as outlined in the following. The territorial scope of the guarantee covers the whole country in which the
product has been purchased. In case of an online purchase, the country where the seller is located is considered as the country of purchase. Only the
translation of the guarantee declaration in the national language applicable for your country of purchase is binding for you. The guarantee starts with the
date of delivery of the product. The duration of the guarantee depends on the product and is determined in the guarantee table below. The guarantee applies
to certain parts of the product as well as to certain defects of such product parts, as both described in the guarantee table below (“Guarantee Case”). In a
Guarantee Case the defective part shall either be repaired or replaced. The guarantee is null and void and does not apply should the defect arise from (i)
abuse of the product (ii) failure to operate and maintain the product in accordance with the instructions of use (i) repair, service, alteration or modification of
the product by unauthorised third parties (iv) original parts are not used. The guarantee is valid for consumer customers only and it does not cover defects
arising in the use of the product for commercial purposes. In order to obtain the guarantee service you must send a proof of purchase (ie. invoice, till receipt)
and claim report identifying the defect together with the defective part to the National Guarantor via mail within 6 months following the end of the duration of
the guarantee at the latest. Do not return the complete product but only the defective part. The guarantee covers the costs which you have to spend for the
mandatory transport of the defective part to the National Guarantor within the country of purchase. Service under the guarantee does not affect the expiry
date of the guarantee: the guarantee does not restart with delivery of the repaired or replaced part. This additional commercial guarantee in no way affects a
buyer's statutory rights. Be aware that your statutory rights which you enjoy towards the seller might grant further rights compared to this guarantee during
the statutory warranty period. Should you require additional information, please contact your National Guarantor.

DE - GARANTIEBEDINGUNGEN

Das im Dokument des Kundendiensts (4010035747) genannte Kundendienstzentrum vor Ort (nachfolgend ,Nationaler Garantiegeber) gewahrt eine
gewerbliche Garantie fiir die Mangelfreiheit wie im Folgenden beschrieben. Die territoriale Geltung der Garantie deckt das gesamte Land ab, in dem das
Produkt gekauft wurde (“Erwerbsland”). Bei einem Online-Kauf (iber das Internet ist dies das Land, in dem der Verkaufer seinen Sitz hat. Fir Sie ist nur
die Ubersetzung der Garantiebedingungen in der nationalen Sprache Ihres Erwerbslands anwendbar. Die Garantie beginnt mit dem Tag der Lieferung des
Produktes. Die Garantiedauer hangt vom jeweiligen Produkt ab und wird in der untenstehenden Garantie-Tabelle néher bestimmt. Die Garantie gilt fir
bestimmte Teile eines Produktes sowie fiir bestimmte Arten von Méngeln dieser Produktteile, die jeweils in der nachfolgenden Garantie-Tabelle bezeichnet
sind (“Garantiefall”). Im Garantiefall wird das mangelhafte Produktteil repariert oder ausgetauscht. Die Garantie greift nicht ein, soweit der Mangel auf
Folgendem beruht: (i) UnsachgemaRem Gebrauch des Produktes; (i) das Produkt wird nicht im Einklang mit den Nutzungsanweisungen bedient und/
oder gewartet; (iii) Reparatur, Anderung oder Wartung des Produktes durch unautorisierte Dritte; (iv) Verwendung von nicht Original-Ersatzteilen. Die
Garantie gilt nur fiir Verbraucher und greift somit nicht fiir Mangel, die durch eine gewerbliche Nutzung des Produktes entstehen. Um die Garantieleistung
in Anspruch nehmen zu kénnen, missen Sie einen Nachweis des Kaufdatums (d.h. Rechnung oder Kassenbon) und einen Schadensbericht, welcher
den Mangel identifiziert, zusammen mit dem mangelhaften Produktteil per Post spatestens 6 Monate nach Ablauf der Garantiedauer an den Nationalen
Garantiegeber senden. Versenden Sie nicht das gesamte Produkt, sondern nur das defekte Teil. Die Garantie umfasst die Kosten flir den Transport des
mangelhaften Produktteils an den Nationalen Garantiegeber innerhalb lhres Erwerbslands. Leistungen unter der Garantie beriihren nicht das Ablaufdatum
der Garantie: Die Garantie beginnt nicht mit Lieferung des reparierten oder ausgetauschten Produktteils neu zu starten. Diese Garantie lasst die zusatzlich
neben der Garantie bestehenden gesetzlichen Rechte des Kéaufers unberiihrt und schrankt diese nicht ein. Wir weisen Sie ausdriicklich darauf hin,
dass lhre gegeniiber dem Verkaufer des Produktes bestehenden gesetzlichen Gewahrleistungsrechte wahrend der gesetzlichen Gewahrleistungszeit
weitergehende Rechte im Vergleich zu dieser Garantie enthalten kdnnen. Sollten Sie zusatzliche Informationen benétigen, kontaktieren Sie bitte |hren
Nationalen Garantiegeber.

FR - CONDITIONS D‘APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE

Le centre local d’assistance a la clientéle mentionné dans le document d'assistance a la clientéle (4010035747) (ci-aprés dénommé « garant national »)
accorde une garantie commerciale concernant I'absence de défauts, comme indiqué ci-aprés. Le champ d‘application territorial de la garantie couvre
l'intégralité du pays dans lequel le produit a été acheté. Dans le cas d‘un achat en ligne, le pays dans lequel le vendeur est situé est considéré comme le
pays d‘achat. Seule la traduction de la déclaration de garantie dans la langue nationale applicable a votre pays d‘achat aura force obligatoire. La garantie
commence a la date de livraison du produit. La durée de la garantie dépend du produit, et est déterminée dans le tableau de garantie ci-dessous. La
garantie s‘applique a certaines pieces du produit ainsi qu‘a certains défauts desdites pieéces du produit, tels que décrits dans le tableau de garantie ci-
dessous (,Cas de Garantie®). En présence d‘un Cas de Garantie, la piece défectueuse sera réparée ou remplacée. La garantie est nulle, et ne s‘appliquera
pas dans le cas ou le défaut proviendrait (i) d'un usage abusif du produit (ii) d'une utilisation ou maintenance du produit non-conforme a la notice d‘utilisation
(iii) d‘'un(e) réparation, intervention, altération ou modification du produit par un tiers non autorisé (iv) d‘une non-utilisation des piéces d‘origine. La garantie
est valable uniquement pour les clients consommateurs, et ne couvre pas les défauts émanant d‘une utilisation du produit a des fins commerciales. Afin de
bénéficier du service de garantie, vous devez envoyer la preuve d'achat (& savoir facture, ticket de caisse) et le rapport de réclamation identifiant le défaut
ainsi que la piece défectueuse au réparateur désigné par le Garant National («Centres de services clients») par courrier au plus tard dans les 6 mois suivant
la fin de la durée de la garantie. Merci de ne pas renvoyer le produit complet mais uniquement
la piece défectueuse. La garantie couvre les colits que vous aurez engagés pour le transport
obligatoire de la piéce défectueuse aux Centres de services clients au sein du pays d‘achat. La
mise en ceuvre de la garantie n‘a aucune incidence sur la date d‘expiration de la garantie : la
garantie ne redémarre pas au moment de la livraison de la piéce réparée ou remplacée. Cette
garantie commerciale supplémentaire n‘affecte en aucune maniéere les droits de I'acheteur
en vertu de dispositions Iégales. Veuillez noter que les droits dont vous bénéficiez a I'égard
du vendeur en vertu de dispositions Iégales peuvent vous accorder davantage de droits par
rapport a cette garantie pendant la durée de garantie légale. Merci de contacter votre Garant
National pour toute information complémentaire.

ES - TERMINOS Y CONDICIONES DE LA APLICACION DE LA GARANTIA

El centro local de servicio al cliente mencionado en el documento de atencién al cliente (4010035747) (en lo sucesivo “Garante Nacional”) otorga una
garantia comercial relativa a la ausencia de defectos tal y como se indica a continuacion. EI ambito territorial de la garantia abarca todo el pais en el
que se haya comprado el producto. En caso de compra por Internet, el pais donde se encuentre el vendedor se considera el pais de compra. Solo sera
vinculante para usted la traduccion de la declaracion de garantia en el idioma nacional aplicable a su pais de compra. La garantia se inicia en la fecha
de entrega del producto. La duracién de la garantia depende del producto y se establece en el cuadro explicativo sobre la garantia incluido abajo. La
garantia se aplica a determinadas partes del producto asi como a determinados defectos de las partes de dicho producto, como se describe en la tabla
sobre la garantia incluida mas abajo (“Supuesto de Garantia”). En un Supuesto de Garantia, la pieza defectuosa sera reparada o reemplazada. La garantia
es nula y no se aplicara si el defecto surge (i) del abuso del producto; (ii) de no operar y mantener el producto de acuerdo con las instrucciones de uso;
(iii) de la reparacion, mantenimiento, alteracion o modificacion del producto por parte de terceros no autorizados; (iv) de no utilizar piezas originales. La
garantia solo es valida para clientes consumidores y no cubre los defectos que se deriven del uso del producto con fines comerciales. Para beneficiarse
del servicio de garantia, debe enviar el comprobante de compra (es decir, factura o recibo de caja), un informe de reclamacién que identifique el problema
y la pieza defectuosa, al taller autorizado que determine el Garante Nacional (“Centros de servicios al cliente”) por correo, en el plazo maximo de 6 meses
a partir de la conclusién del periodo de garantia. No devuelva el producto completo sino solo la pieza defectuosa. La garantia cubre los gastos en que
usted incurra para el transporte obligatorio de la pieza defectuosa hasta los Centros de servicios al cliente del pais donde ha realizado la compra. El
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servicio de la garantia no afecta a la fecha de caducidad de la garantia: la garantia no se reiniciara con la entrega de la parte reparada o sustituida. Esta
garantia comercial adicional no afectara de ninguna forma a los derechos legales de un comprador. Tenga en cuenta que los derechos legales de los que
usted disfrute ante el vendedor podran otorgar otros derechos ademas de esta garantia durante el periodo de garantia legal. Si necesita mas informacién,
pongase en contacto con su Garante Nacional.

PT - TERMOS E CONDIGOES DO PEDIDO DE GARANTIA

O centro local de assisténcia ao cliente mencionado no documento de assisténcia ao cliente (4010035747) (doravante “Garante Nacional”) concede
uma garantia comercial relativamente & auséncia de defeitos, conforme descrito a seguir. O ambito territorial da garantia cobre todo o pais em que o
produto tenha sido comprado. No caso de uma compra online, o pais onde o vendedor se encontra localizado é considerado o pais de compra. Apenas a
declaragao de garantia traduzida na lingua nacional aplicavel no seu pais de compra é vinculativa para o cliente. A garantia tem inicio na data de entrega do
produto. A duragéo da garantia depende do produto e encontra-se estabelecida na tabela da garantia abaixo indicada. A garantia aplica-se a determinadas
partes do produto, assim como a certos defeitos dessas partes dos produtos, conforme ambos descritos na tabela da garantia abaixo (Situagédo de
Garantia). Numa Situagdo de Garantia, a parte defeituosa devera ser reparada ou substituida A garantia é nula e ineficaz e néo se aplica caso o defeito
resulte de: (i) utilizagao abusiva do produto; (i) incumprimento das condigées de funcionamento e manutengéo do produto de acordo com as instrugdes de
uso; (iii) reparacéo, intervencgao, alteragédo ou modificagéo do produto por terceiros nao autorizados; (iv) ndo uso das pegas originais. A garantia é valida
apenas para clientes que sejam consumidores e ndo cobre defeitos resultantes do uso do produto para fins comerciais. Para que possa beneficiar do
servico de garantia, deve enviar a prova de compra (isto &, fatura, recibo de caixa) e o relatério de reclamag&o a identificar o defeito, bem como a peca
com defeito para o reparador designado pela garantia nacional (“Servigos de atendimento ao cliente”) por correio no prazo maximo de 6 meses a partir da
data do prazo final da garantia. Ndo devolva o produto completo mas apenas a parte defeituosa. A garantia cobre os custos que tenha suportado com o
transporte obrigatério da peca com defeito para os Servigos de atendimento ao cliente dentro do pais de aquisi¢do. O servigo ao abrigo da garantia ndo
afeta a data de cessagédo da garantia: a garantia nao reinicia com a entrega da parte reparada ou substituida. Esta garantia comercial adicional ndo afeta
de forma alguma os direitos legais do comprador. Alertamos para o facto de os seus direitos legais perante o vendedor nos termos da legislagao aplicavel,
poderem conferir direitos adicionais em comparagao com a presente garantia durante o periodo de garantia legal. Se necessitar de informagao adicional,
por favor contacte a Entidade Nacional de Garantia.

IT - TERMINI E CONDIZIONI PER L’APPLICAZIONE DELLA GARANZIA

Il centro di assistenza clienti locale riportato nel documento di assistenza clienti (4010035747) (di seguito “Garante Nazionale”), concede una garanzia
commerciale relativa alla totale assenza di difetti come descritto di seguito. La portata territoriale della garanzia copre I'intero paese in cui il prodotto & stato
acquistato. In caso di acquisto online, il paese dove & localizzato il venditore & da considerarsi il paese di acquisto. E’ vincolante solamente la versione della
dichiarazione nella lingua del paese di acquisto. La garanzia ha efficacia dalla data di consegna del prodotto. La durata della garanzia dipende dal prodotto
e viene indicata nella tabella di garanzia riportata di seguito. La garanzia si applica ad alcune componenti del prodotto, cosi come ad alcuni difetti delle
stesse, cosi come descritti nella tabella di garanzia sottostante (“Caso di Garanzia”). In un Caso di Garanzia la componente difettosa deve essere riparata
o sostituita. La garanzia € nulla e non si applica se il difetto deriva da (i) uso improprio del prodotto (ii) funzionamento e manutenzione del prodotto non
in conformita alle istruzioni d’uso (iii) riparazione, manutenzione, alterazione e modifica del prodotto da parte di terzi non autorizzati (iv) pezzi originali non
utilizzati. La garanzia & valida solamente per i clienti consumatori e non copre i difetti derivanti dall'utilizzo del prodotto per scopi commerciali. Per ottenere
il servizio di garanzia € necessario inviare via e-mail il certificato di data di acquisto (i.e. fattura, ricevuta) e la segnalazione che indentifica il difetto insieme
con la componente difettosa al Centro Garanzia Nazionale al limite entro i 6 mesi successivi al termine di durata della garanzia. Non si deve restituire il
prodotto intero ma solo la componente difettosa. La garanzia copre i costi sostenuti per il trasporto obbligatorio della componente difettosa al Centro di
Garanzia Nazionale del paese di acquisto. Il servizio fornito in applicazione della garanzia non pregiudica la data di scadenza della garanzia: la garanzia
non si riavvia con la consegna della componente riparata o sostituita. Questa garanzia commerciale ulteriore non influisce in alcun modo sui diritti del
compratore previsti dalla legge. Si prega di notare che i diritti previsti dalla legge che lei vanta nei confronti del venditore possono prevedere ulteriori diritti
rispetto a questa garanzia, durante il periodo di garanzia previsto dalla legge. Se desidera ulteriori informazioni, La preghiamo di contattare il suo Centro
Nazionale. La garanzia non copre i costi che il cliente deve sostenere per la spedizione obbligatoria del prodotto difettoso al Centro Nazionale.

NL - ALGEMENE VOORWAARDEN TOEPASSELIJKHEID GARANTIE

De in het klantenservicedocument (4010035747) genoemde lokale klantenservice (hierna “Nationale Garant” genoemd) verleent een commerciéle garantie
met betrekking tot het vrij zijn van gebreken zoals hieronder beschreven. Het territoriale toepassingsgebied van deze garantie betreft het land waarin de
aankoop van het product is verricht. In geval van een online aankoop wordt het land van vestiging van de koper beschouwd als land van aankoop. Uitsluitend
de vertaling van de garantieverklaring in de nationale taal van uw land van aankoop is bindend voor u. De garantietermijn vangt aan op de dag van levering
van het product. De duur van de garantietermijn is afhankelijk van het product en wordt vastgesteld op basis van de onderstaande garantietabel. De garantie
is van toepassing op bepaalde onderdelen van het product, alsmede op bepaalde gebreken van dergelijke productonderdelen, zoals beide beschreven
in de onderstaande garantietabel (“Garantie Zaak”). In geval van een Garantie Zaak wordt het gebrekkige onderdeel ofwel gerepareerd ofwel vervangen.
De garantie is nietig en/of vernietigbaar en is niet van toepassing indien het gebrek het gevolg is van (i) misbruik van het product, (i) verzuim tot gebruik
en onderhoud van het product volgens de gebruiksaanwijzingen, (iii) reparatie, herstel, aanpassing of wijziging van het product door ongeauthoriseerde
derden, (iv) het niet gebruiken van originele onderdelen. De garantie geldt uitsluitend voor consumenten en zij dekt geen gebreken die ontstaan bij het
gebruik van het product voor commerciéle doeleinden. Om gebruik te kunnen maken van de garantieservice dient u een bewijs van aankoop (bijv. factuur,
kassabon) en een melding waarin het materiéle gebrek wordt toegelicht, samen met het gebrekkige onderdeel, binnen 6 maanden na afloop van de
garantietermijn per post toe te zenden aan de Nationale Garant. U dient slechts het gebrekkige onderdeel te retourneren en niet het volledige product.
De garantie dekt de kosten die u heeft moeten maken voor het verplichte vervoer van het gebrekkige onderdeel naar de Nationale Garant in het land van
aankoop. Serviceverlening ingevolge de garantie heeft geen invioed op de vervaldatum van de garantie: de garantietermijn vangt niet opnieuw aan na
levering van een gerepareerd of vervangen onderdeel. Deze aanvullende handelsgarantie heeft in geen geval invloed op wettelijke rechten van de koper.
Wees ervan bewust dat de wettelijke rechten die u heeft jegens de verkoper u mogelijk extra rechten bieden in vergelijking met deze garantie gedurende
de wettelijke garantietermijn. Voor meer informatie kunt u contact opnemen met uw Nationale Garant.

NO - VILKAR OG BETINGELSER FOR HANDHEVELSE AV GARANTI

Det lokale kundeservicesenteret som er navngitt i kundeservicedokumentet (4010035747) (heretter "Nasjonal garantist”) gir en kommersiell garanti
angaende frihet fra defekter som beskrevet i det felgende. Garantiens territoriale omfang dekker hele landet hvor produktet ble kjgpt. Ved internettkjop
er landet hvor selgeren er lokalisert ansett som kjgpsland. Kun oversettelsen av garantierkleeringen pa nasjonalspraket gjeldende for ditt kjgpsland er
bindende for deg. Garantien begynner ved dato for levering av produktet. Garantiens varighet avhenger av produktet og bestemmes av garantitabellen
nedenfor. Garantien gjelder visse deler av produktet samt visse defekter pa slike produktdeler, som beskrevet i garantitabellen nedenfor (“Garantitilfellet”). |
et Garantitilfelle skal den defekte delen enten repareres eller erstattes. Garantien er ugyldig, og gjelder ikke, dersom feilen skyldes (i) misbruk av produktet,
(i) manglende evne til & bruke og vedlikeholde produktet i henhold til bruksanvisning, (iii) reparasjon, service, forandring eller modifisering av produktet
utfert av en uautorisert tredjepart, (iv) at originaldeler ikke er brukt. Garantien er kun gyldig for kunder som er forbrukere og dekker ikke defekter som
oppstar som falge av bruk av produktet for kommersielle formal. For & oppna garantiservice ma du sende bevis for kjop (f. eks. faktura, kassekvittering)
og kravsrapport som identifiserer defekten sammen med den defekte delen til Nasjonal Garantist via post senest innen 6 maneder etter garantiperiodens
slutt. Ikke returner hele produktet, men kun den defekte delen. Garantien dekker kostnader du ma padra deg for pabudt transport av den defekte delen til
Nasjonal Garantist innad i kjgpslandet. Service under garantien pavirker ikke garantiens utlepsdato: garantien starter ikke pa nytt ved levering av reparert
eller erstattet del. Denne kommersielle tilleggsgarantien pavirker ikke pa noen mate en kjepers lovbestemte rettigheter. Veer klar over at dine lovbestemte
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rettigheter som du nyter mot selger, kan gi videre rettigheter sammenlignet med denne garantien under den lovbestemte reklamasjonsperioden. Dersom du
skulle gnske ytterligere informasjon, vennligst ta kontakt med din Nasjonale Garantist.

SE - GARANTIVILLKOR

Det lokala kundtjanstcenter som anges i kundtjanstdokumentet (4010035747) (hadanefter "Nationell garantigivare”) ger en kommersiell garanti avseende
frineten fran defekter enligt vad som beskrivs i det foljande. Garantins territoriella réckvidd omfattar hela landet dar produkten har képts. Vid inkdp pa natet
anses det land dar saljaren ar belagen som inkdpsland. Det &r endast garantideklarationen som &r Gversatt till ditt lands nationella sprak som &r bindande
for dig. Garantin trader i kraft pa dagen for leverans av produkten. Garantins varaktighet beror pa produkten och bestdms i garantitabellen nedan. Garantin
géller for vissa produktdelar saval som vissa defekter pa sadana produktdelar, vilka beskrivs i garantitabellen nedan ("Garantifall”). | ett Garantifall skall
den defekta delen antingen repareras eller bytas ut. Garantin ar ogiltig och géller inte om defekten uppstar pa grund av (i) missbruk av produkten (i)
underlatenhet att anvanda och underhalla produkten enligt bruksanvisningen (jii) reparation, service, andring eller modifiering av produkten av obehériga
tredje parter eller (iv) att originaldelar inte anvands. Garantin galler endast for konsumenter och tacker inte defekter som uppkommer vid anvéndning av
produkten i kommersiella syften. For att erhalla garantiservicen behover du skicka in ett inkdpsbevis (t.ex. faktura, kvitto) och anmalan som identifierar
defekten tillsammans med den defekta delen till den Nationella Garantigivaren via post senast inom 6 manader efter att garantitiden 16pt ut. Returnera
inte hela produkten utan enbart den defekta delen. Garantin tacker de kostnader som du behéver betala for obligatorisk transport av den defekta delen
till den Nationella Garantigivaren inom inkdpslandet. Service enligt garantin paverkar inte sista garantidatum: garantin borjar inte om vid leverans av den
reparerade eller utbytta delen. Denna tillaggsgaranti paverkar inte pa nagot satt koparens lagstadgade rattigheter. Var medveten om att de lagstadgade
rattigheter du har gentemot séljaren kan bevilja dig ytterligare rattigheter i férhallande till denna garanti under den lagstadgade garantiperioden. Om du
behdver ytterligare information, kontakta din Nationella Garantigivare.

Fl - TAKUUEHDOT

Asiakaspalveluasiakirjassa (4010035747) mainittu paikallinen asiakaspalvelukeskus (jaliempana "kansallinen takaaja”) myontda kaupallisen takuun
virheettdémyydesta alla kuvatulla tavalla. Takuun maantieteellinen alue koskee koko sitd maata, jossa tuote on ostettu. Kun tuote on ostettu verkossa, tuote
katsotaan ostetuksi myyjan maassa. Sinua koskee sitovasti vain ostomaan kielelld laadittu versio naisté takuuehdoista. Takuu astuu voimaan tuotteen
toimituspaivana. Takuun voimassaoloaika on tuotekohtainen niin kuin alla olevassa takuutaulukossa on maaritelty. Takuu koskee tiettyja tuotteen osia seka
eréita naiden tuoteosien virheita, kuten kummankin osalta on kuvattu alla olevassa takuutaulukossa (“Takuutapaus”). Kun kysymyksessa on Takuutapaus,
viallinen osa korjataan tai vaihdetaan. Takuu raukeaa eika sitd sovelleta, mikali virheen syyna on (i) tuotteen vaarinkaytto (i) tuotteen kayttaminen tai
huoltaminen kayttéohjeiden vastaisesti (iii) tuotteen korjaaminen, huoltaminen tai muuttaminen ilman valmistajan lupaa kolmannen osapuolen toimesta
(iv) muiden kuin alkuperdisosien kayttaminen. Takuu on voimassa vain kuluttaja-asiakkaille eika se kata virheita jotka ilmenevat tuotteen kaupallisessa
kaytossa. Takuupalvelu edellyttad, etta toimitat ostotositteen (eli laskun tai kassakuitin) ja virheilmoituksen jossa tuotevirhe on kuvattu yhdessa viallisen
osan kanssa postitse Paikalliseen Takuukeskukseen viimeistédan kuuden kuukauden kuluessa takuun paattymisesta. Koko tuotetta ei tule palauttaa vaan
ainoastaan viallinen osa. Takuu kattaa viallisen osan valttamattémat palautuskustannukset ostomaassa Paikalliselle Takuukeskukselle. Takuuhuolto
ei vaikuta takuuaikaan: Takuu ei ala uudelleen korjatun tai vaihdetun osan toimituksesta. Tama kaupallinen lisatakuu ei milladn tavoin rajoita ostajan
lainmukaisia oikeuksia. Sinulla voi olla tata takuuta pitemmaélle menevat oikeudet myyjaa kohtaan lainmukaisena takuuaikana. Jos tarvitset lisatietoja ota
yhteys Paikalliseen Takuukeskukseen.

DK - VILKAR OG BETINGELSER FOR GARANTI

Det lokale kundeservicecenter angivet i kundeservicedokumentet (4010035747) (i det folgende kaldet "National garant”) giver en kommerciel garanti for,
at produktet er frit for defekter som beskrevet i det falgende. Garantiens geografiske gyldighedsomrade er det land, hvor produktet er kebt. Ved online
keb, anses det land hvori szelger er placeret, som landet hvor produktet er kabt. Det er kun overszettelsen af garantierklzeringen pa det nationale sprog
geeldende for det land hvor du har kebt produktet, der har bindende virkning for dig. Garantiperioden regnes fra produktets leveringsdato. Garantiperiodens
varighed afhaenger af produktet og fremgar af nedenstaende garantioversigt. Neervaerende garanti geelder for visse dele af produktet og for visse mangler
ved sadanne produktdele, som beskrevet i nedenstaende garantioversigt ("Garantisag”). | en Garantisag vil de mangelfulde dele enten blive repareret
eller ombyttet. Garantien finder ikke anvendelse, safremt manglen ved produktet skyldes 1) fejlagtig anvendelse af produktet, 2) drift og vedligeholdelse
af produktet, som ikke er i overensstemmelse med brugsanvisningen, 3) reparationer, service, andringer eller tilpasninger foretaget af uautoriserede
tredjeparter, eller 4) at der ikke er benyttet originale dele. Garantien er kun gaeldende for forbrugerkunder og den daekker ikke mangler, der er opstaet
ved brug af produktet til erhvervsformal. For at opna garantien skal du indsende et bevis for kebet (f.eks. faktura, kassebon) og en skadesrapport, der
identificerer manglen, sammen med den mangelfulde del, til den Nationale Garantistiller via e-mail senest 6 maneder efter udlabet af garantiperioden.
Indsend ikke hele produktet. Det er kun den mangelfulde del, der skal indsendes. Garantien deekker de omkostninger, der matte palgbe for at indsende den
mangelfulde del til den Nationale Garantistiller i det land hvor produktet er kobt. Garantiydelser ydet i henhold til nserveerende garanti pavirker ikke dens
ophersdato, og garantiperioden regnes saledes ikke forfra ved levering af den reparerede eller ombyttede del. Naervaerende ekstra kommercielle garanti
pavirker ikke kgbers lovbestemte rettigheder. Vaer venligst opmaerksom pa, at de lovbestemte rettigheder som du har over for szelger muligvis giver dig
flere rettigheder i forhold til denne garanti under den lovbestemte garantiperiode. Kontakt venligst Deres Nationale Garantistiller for yderligere oplysninger.

IS - SKILYRDI OG SKILMALAR FYRIR UMFANG ABYRGDAR

Stadbundna pjonustuverid sem er tilgreint i skjali pjonustuversins (4010035747) (kallast hér med ,innlendur abyrgdaradili‘) veitir abyrgd fyrir ad varan sé
laus vid galla eins og lyst er i eftirfarandi. Umfang abyrgdarinnar nzer yfir allt landid par sem varan var keypt. Ef varan var keypt & netinu er landid par sem
seljandi er busettur talid vera kauplandid. Adeins pydingin & abyrgdaryfirlysingunni & pvi landstungumali sem 4 vid fyrir kauplandid pitt er bindandi fyrir pig.
Abyrgain hefst 4 afhendingardegi vérunnar. Abyrgdarlengdin fer eftir vorunni og er akvordud i abyrgdartsflunni hér fyrir nedan. Abyrgdin & vid um akvedna
hluta vérunnar sem og akvedna galla i peim véruhlutum, badum er lyst i abyrgdartflunni hér fyrir nedan. (“Abyrgdarmal’). | abyrgdarmali er annad hvort
gert vié gallada hlutann eda honum skipt Ut. Abyrgdin fellur ur gildi og & ekki vid ef skemmdir koma til af eftirfarandi asteedum: (i) misbeiting & vérunni
(i) varan er ekki notud og henni ekki vidhaldid samkvaemt notkunarleidbeiningum (iii) vidgerdir, pjonusta, breytingar eda vidbaetur eru framkveemdar af
¢leyfilegum pridja adila (iv) upphaflegir partar eru ekki notadir. Abyrgdin gildir adeins fyrir einstaklinga og neer ekki yfir galla sem koma upp vid notkun &
vorunni i vidskiptalegum tilgangi. Til pess ad fa abyrgdarpjonustuna verdur bt ad senda sénnun fyrir kaupunum (t.d. reikning, kassakvittun) og abyrgdarkrofu
sem lysir gallanum, dsamt gallada hlutanum til innlends &byrgdaradila i posti i seinasta lagi innan 6 manada fra pvi ad abyrgdartimabilinu lykur. Ekki skila
allri vorunni heldur adeins gallada hlutanum. Abyrgdin nzer yfir bann kostnad sem pu barft ad greida fyrir skyldusendingu & gallada hlutanum til innlenda
abyrgdaradilans innan kauplandsins. Pjénusta innan abyrgdartimabilsins hefur engin ahrif & dagsetninguna sem abyrgdin rennur Gt. Abyrgdartimabilié
byrjar ekki upp & nytt pegar vidgerdur hluti eda nyr hluti er afhentur. Pessi aukalega vidskiptaabyrgd hefur ekki ahrif & lagalegan rétt kaupanda. Taktu eftir
ad lagalegur réttur pinn gagnvart seljanda gaeti veitt pér frekari réttindi umfram pessa abyrgd & medan & 16ggildum abyrgdartima stendur. Ef pu vilt fa frekari
upplysingar skaltu hafa samband vid innlendan abyrgdaradila.
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PL - WARUNKI | ZASADY STOSOWANIA GWARANCJI

Lokalne centrum obstugi klienta wymienione w dokumencie dotyczacym obstugi klienta (4010035747) (zwane dalej ,Krajowym Gwarantem”) udziela
gwarancji handlowej dotyczacej braku wad zgodnie z ponizszym opisem. Terytorialny zakres gwarancji obejmuje caty kraj, w ktérym produkt zostat
zakupiony. W przypadku zakupu dokonanego za posrednictwem Internetu kraj, w ktérym zlokalizowany jest sprzedawca, uznawany jest za kraj zakupu
produktu. Tylko ttumaczenie deklaracji gwarancyjnej w jezyku narodowym wiasciwym dla Twojego kraju zakupu produktu jest dla Ciebie wigzgce.
Gwarancja zaczyna obowigzywa¢ od daty dostarczenia produktu. Czas trwania gwarancji zalezy od konkretnego produktu i jest okreslony w ponizszej
tabeli gwarancji. Gwarancja dotyczy pewnych czesci produktu, jak réwniez pewnych wad takich czesci produktu, jak opisano w ponizszej tabeli gwarancji
(“Sprawa Gwarancyjna”). W przypadku Sprawy Gwarancyjnej uszkodzona cze$¢ zostanie naprawiona badz wymieniona. Gwarancja jest niewazna i nie ma
zastosowania, jesli wada powstata w wyniku (i) naduzywania (nieprawidtowego uzywania) produktu (i) uzytkowania i konserwacji produktu niezgodnie z
instrukcjg uzytkowania (jii) naprawy, serwisowania, zmiany lub modyfikacji produktu przez nieuprawnione osoby trzecie (iv) braku stosowania oryginalnych
cze$ci. Gwarancja jest wazna i ma zastosowanie tylko w stosunku do klientéw bedacych konsumentami oraz nie obejmuje wad powstatych w zwigzku
z uzywaniem produktu do celéw komercyjnych. Aby uzyskac ustuge gwarancyjng musisz przesta¢ za posrednictwem poczty dowod zakupu (tj. fakture,
paragon) oraz zgloszenie roszczenia wskazujgce wade, razem z wadliwg czescig, do Krajowego Gwaranta najpdzniej w ciagu 6 miesiecy nastgpujacych
po uptywie okresu trwania gwarancji. Nie nalezy zwraca¢ catego produktu a tylko jego wadliwg cze$¢. Gwarancja pokrywa koszty, ktére musisz ponie$¢
na konieczny transport wadliwej czgéci do Krajowego Gwaranta w kraju zakupu. Ustugi gwarancyjne nie majg wptywu na date wygasniecia gwaranciji:
gwarancja nie zaczyna obowigzywa¢ od nowa wraz z dostarczeniem naprawionej lub wymienionej czesci. Niniejsza dodatkowa gwarancja handlowa nie
ma w zaden sposob wptywu na uprawnienia kupujgcego wynikajace z ustawowych praw. Miej Swiadomos¢, ze Twoje ustawowe prawa przystugujgce Ci
wzgledem sprzedawcy, moga przyznawac¢ Ci dalsze/dodatkowe uprawnienia, w poréwnaniu z niniejszg gwarancjg, podczas trwania ustawowego okresu
rekojmi. W przypadku potrzeby uzyskania dodatkowych informacji nalezy skontaktowac sig z Krajowym Gwarantem.

CZ - PRAVIDLA A PODMINKY POUZITi ZARUKY

Mistni stfedisko zakaznického servisu uvedené v dokumentu zakaznického servisu (4010035747) (dale jen ,narodni garant“) poskytuje obchodni zaruku
ohledné nepfitomnosti vad, jak je uvedeno v nasledujicim textu. Uzemni rozsah zaruky se vztahuje na celou zemi, ve které byl vyrobek zakoupen. V pFipadé
online nakupu je zemé&, kde se nachazi prodejce, povazovana za zemi nakupu. Zavazny je pro Vas text prohlaseni o zaruce pouze v tom narodnim jazyce,
ktery se pouziva ve Vasi zemi nakupu. Zaruka zacina bézet datem dodani vyrobku. Doba trvani zaruky zavisi na vyrobku a je stanovena v tabulce zaruky
uvedené niZe. Zaruka se vztahuje na urcité ¢asti vyrobku, jakoz i na urcité vady téchto ¢asti vyrobku, jak jsou popsany v tabulce zaruky nize (“Zarucni
pfipad”). Pokud dojde k Zaruénimu pfipadu, bude vadna ¢ast bud opravena, nebo vyménéna. Zaruka je neplatna a nelze ji uplatnit v pfipadé, Ze vada
vznikne (i) $patnym zachazenim s vyrobkem, (ii) pouzivanim a udrzbou vyrobku v rozporu s navodem na pouziti; (iii) opravou, servisem, tpravou nebo
modifikaci vyrobku neopravnénou tieti stranou, (iv) nepouzitim originalnich dilt vyrobku. Zaruka plati pouze pro zékaznika-spotfebitele a nepokryva vady
vzniklé pfi pouZiti vyrobku pro obchodni ugely. Pro poskytnuti zaruéniho servisu je nutné, abyste Narodnimu poskytovateli zaruky poslal/a postou doklad
prokazujici nakup vyrobku (tj. fakturu, uétenku) a zpravu o naroku identifikujici vadu, spolu s vadnou ¢asti vyrobku, a to nejpozdéji do 6 mésici od data
skonceni zaruky. Nevracejte cely vyrobek, ale pouze vadnou ¢ast vyrobku. Zaruka pokryva naklady, které musite zaplatit za nutnou prepravu vadné &asti
vyrobku Narodnimu poskytovateli zaruky v ramci zemé nakupu. Zaruéni servis nema vliv na datum ukonéeni platnosti zaruky: s dodavkou opravené nebo
vyménéné Casti vyrobku zaruka nezacina bézet znovu. Tato dopliikova obchodni zaruka nema v zadném pripadé vliv na zakonna prava kupujiciho. Méjte
na paméti, ze Vase zakonna prava, ktera mate vici prodejci, mohou byt b&hem zakonné zaruéni doby $irsi v porovnani s touto zarukou. Pokud pozadujete
dal$i informace, kontaktujte prosim svého Narodniho poskytovatele zaruky.

SK - ZMLUVNE PODMIENKY ZIADOSTI O ZARUKU

Miestne stredisko sluzieb zakaznikom uvedené v dokumente sluzieb zakaznikom (4010035747) (dalej len ,Narodny garant) poskytuje obchodnu zaruku
na bezchybnost, ako je uvedené v nasledujucom texte. Uzemny rozsah zaruky sa vztahuje na celd krajinu, v ktorej bol produkt ktipeny. V pripade kipy v
internetovom obchode sa za krajinu kipy poklada krajina, v ktorej sidli predajca. Zavézny je pre vas len preklad vyhlasenia o zaruke v jazyku krajiny kupy.
Zaruka zacina plynat diflom dorucenia produktu. Platnost zaruky zavisi od produktu a je stanovena v nizsie uvedenej tabulke zaruky. Zaruka sa vztahuje
na ur¢ité diely produktu a na niektoré ich nedostatky, vSetko je opisané v tabulke zaruky niz8ie (,zaruény pripad“). Pri zaruénom pripade sa po$kodena
Cast' opravi alebo vymeni. Zaruka neplati a nevztahuje sa na defekt, ak vznikol v désledku (I) nespravneho pouzivania produktu; (Il) nepouzivania a
neudrziavania produktu v stlade s navodom na poutzitie; (iii) opravou, servisom alebo Upravou produktu neopravnenymi tretimi stranami; (iv) ak sa nepouzili
originalne nahradné diely. Zaruka plati len pre spotrebitelov a nevztahuje sa na nedostatky vyplyvajice z komeréného pouzivania produktu. Na vyuZitie
zarucného servisu musite narodnému rucitelovi postou najneskér do 6 mesiacov od skonéenia zaruky poslat doklad o kupe (t. j. faktaru, pokladni¢ny blok)
a spravu so ziadostou, kde uvediete defekt spolu s poSkodenym dielom. Nevracajte cely produkt, len poskodeny diel. Zaruka sa vztahuje na naklady
vynaloZené na povinnu prepravu poSkodeného dielu narodnému rucitelovi v krajine kupy produktu. Servisny zésah v zarucnej lehote nema vplyv na
skoncenie jej platnosti: zaruka nezacina platit znovu po doruéeni opraveného alebo vymeneného dielu. Doplnkova komeréna zaruka nema vplyv na
zakonné prava kupujiceho. Upozoriiujeme, Ze zo zakonnych prav, ktoré si mozete uplatnit voci predajcovi, vam poc€as zakonnej zaru¢nej doby mézu plynat
dalSie prava iné ako v tejto zaruke. O dalSie informacie poZiadajte narodného rucitela.

HU - GARANCIA IGENYBEVETELENEK FELTETELEI

Az ligyfélszolgalati dokumentumban (4010035747) megnevezett helyi Ugyfélszolgalati kézpont (a tovabbiakban ,Nemzeti Garanciavallal6*) kereskedelmi
garanciat vallal a hibamentességre vonatkozoan az alabbiak szerint. A garancia terlleti hatalya azon orszag teljes terlilete, amelyben a terméket
megvasaroltak Online vasarlas esetén az eladd szokasos tartézkodasi helye mindsiil a vasarlas helyének. Kizarélag a garancianyilatkozat nemzeti nyelv(i
véltozata alkalmazhaté a vasarlas helye szerinti orszagban. A garancia kezdete a termék vevd altali birtokbavételének idépontja. A garancia idétartama
az adott terméktdl fligg az aldbbi garanciatablazatban foglaltaknak megfelelen. A garancia a termék meghatarozott részei, valamint ezen részek
meghatérozott hibai esetén alkalmazandé, a lenti garanciatablazatban foglaltaknak megfeleléen (“Garanciélis Eset”). Garancidlis Eset fennallasa esetén a
Nemzeti Garant6ér megjavitja vagy kicseréli a termék hibas részét A garancia semmis és nem veheté igénybe, ha a hiba (i) a termék nem rendeltetésszeri
hasznalatabdl, (i) a hasznalati utasitasban foglaltaknak nem megfelelé hasznalatbdl vagy karbantartasbol, (iii) a termék harmadik személyek altali
jogosulatlan javitasabol, szervizelésébdl, megvaltoztatasabdl vagy moédositasabol, vagy (iv) az eredeti alkatrészek hasznalatanak hianyabol szarmazik. A
garancia csak fogyasztdk vonatkozasaban érvényes és nem vehetd igénybe a kereskedelmi céll felhasznalas soran keletkezett hibak esetén. A garancia
igénybevételéhez sziikséges a vasarlas tényének igazolasa (pl. szamla, nyugta) és a termék hibajanak a hibas rész megjeldlésével a Nemzeti Garantér
részére postai iton valé megkildése legkés6bb a garancia lejaratat kdveté hat honapon beliil Kizarélag a hibas részt kiildje vissza. A garancia fedezi azokat
a koltségeket, amelyek a vasarlas helye szerinti orszagban meriilnek fel a Nemzeti Garantérnek valé kotelezd visszakiildés kovetkeztében. A garancia
idétartama alatti szervizelés nem befolyasolja a garancia lejarati datumat: a garancia nem kezdédik Ujbol a kijavitott vagy kicserélt termék részének
atvételével. Jelen kereskedelmi tébbletgarancia semmilyen formaban nem érinti a vevé jogszabalyon alapuld jogait. Figyelmébe ajanlom, hogy a vevé
joszabalyon alapulé jogai tdbbletjogosultsagokat jelenthetnek az eladéval szemben a tdrvényes szavatossagi idén belll. Amennyiben tovabbi informéaciora
lenne sziikége, kérjiik Iépjen kapcsolatba Nemzeti Garantérével.
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Sl - ROKI IN POGOJI GARANCIJE

Lokalni center sluzbe za pomo¢ strankam, imenovan v dokumentu sluzbe za pomo¢ strankam (4010035747) (v nadaljnjem besedilu »nacionalni varuh«),
daje trzno garancijo v zvezi z varstvom pred napakami, kot je opisano v nadaljevanju. Teritorialni obseg garancije zajema celotno drzavo nakupa izdelka.
V primeru spletnega nakupa, se za drzavo nakupa smatra drzava, v kateri se nahaja prodajalec. Za vas je zavezujo¢ le prevod izjave o garanciji v
jeziku drzave vasega nakupa. Garancija pricne veljati z dnem dobave vasega izdelka. Trajanje garancije je odvisno od izdelka in je dolo¢eno v spodnji
tabeli garancij. Garancija velja za doloZene dele izdelka, kot tudi njihove nepravilnosti, kot so opisane v spodnii tabeli garancij (“Garancijski Primeri”). V
Garancijskem Primeru bo okvarjeni del popravljen ali zamenjan. Garancija je ni¢elna in neveljavna, ¢e je okvara posledica (i) zlorabe izdelka (ii) uporabe
in vzdrzevanja izdelka, ki nista skladna z navodili za uporabo (iii) popravila, servisiranja, poseganja ali spreminjanja izdelka s strani nepooblascene tretje
stranke (iv) uporabe neoriginalnih delov. Garancija velja le za potro$niSke stranke in ne zajema okvar, ki so nastale med uporabo izdelka v komercialne
namene. Za uveljavitev garancijskih storitev je potrebno Drzavnemu garantu najkasneje v roku 6 mesecev po izteku garancije po posti poslati dokaz o
nakupu (npr. racun, dobavnica), zahtevek z opisom okvare in pokvarjeni del. Ne vracajte celotnega izdelka, temve¢ le pokvarjeni del. Garancija zajema
stroske prevoza pokvarjenega dela do Drzavnega garanta v drzavi nakupa. Storitve v okviru garancije ne vplivajo na njen datum izteka: garancije se ne
pricne znova z dnem dobave popravljenega ali zamenjanega dela. Ta dodatna komercialna garancija na nikakréen nacin ne vpliva na zakonske pravice
kupca. Ne pozabite, da vam lahko po zakonu zoper prodajalca pripadajo dodatne pravice poleg teh, ki so priznane na podlagi te garancije med zakonitim
obdobjem njene veljavnosti. Ce potrebujete dodatne informacije, se prosimo, obrnite na vaega Drzavnega garanta.

HR - UVJETI PRIMJENE JAMSTVA

Lokalni centar za korisni¢ku podrsku naveden u dokumentu sluzbe za korisnike (4010035747) (dalje u tekstu ,Nacionalni jamac*) dodjeljuje komercijaino
jamstvo u pogledu slobode od nedostataka kako je navedeno u nastavku. Jamstvo teritorijalno pokriva cijelu zemlju u kojoj je proizvod kupljen. U slu¢aju
kupnje putem interneta, zemljom kupnje smatra se zemlja u kojoj se nalazi prodavatelj. Za vas je obvezujuéi samo prijevod izjave o jamstvu na nacionalni
jezik koji se primjenjuje za vasu zemlju kupnje. Jamstvo pocinje te¢i s datumom isporuke proizvoda. Trajanje jamstva ovisi o proizvodu i navedeno je u
tablici jamstva u nastavku. Jamstvo se odnosi na odredene dijelove proizvoda, kao i na odredene nedostatke takvih dijelova proizvoda, prema opisu u donjoj
tablici jamstva (“jamstveni slu¢aj”). U jamstvenom slu¢aju neispravni dio bit ¢e popravljen ili zamijenjen. Jamstvo je nistavno i ne primjenjuje se u slucaju
kvara nastalog (i) zlouporabom proizvoda (ii) propustom u rukovanju i odrzavanju proizvoda u skladu s uputama za uporabu (iii) popravkom, servisiranjem,
izmjenom ili preinakom proizvoda od strane neovlastenih treéih osoba (iv) nekoristenjem originalnih dijelova. Jamstvo vrijedi samo za kupce potro$ace i
ne pokriva nedostatke koji proizlaze iz uporabe proizvoda u komercijalne svrhe. Da biste ostvarili prava iz jamstva morate nacionalnom davatelju jamstva
dostaviti dokaz o kupniji (t]. fakturu, blagajni¢ki racun) i prijavu o reklamaciji u kojoj se navodi nedostatak, zajedno s neispravnim dijelom, po$tom u roku od
najkasnije 6 mjeseci od isteka valjanosti jamstva. Nemojte vrac¢ati cjelokupni proizvod nego samo neispravan dio. Jamstvo pokriva troSkove obveznog slanja
neispravnog dijela nacionalnom davatelju jamstva u zemlji kupnje. Usluga pod jamstvom ne utje¢e na datum isteka jamstva: jamstvo ne zapocinje ponovno
isporukom popravljenog ili zamijenjenog dijela. Ovo dodatno trgovacko jamstvo ni na koji na¢in ne utje¢e na zakonska prava kupca. Napominjemo da vasa
zakonska prava koja imate prema prodavatelju mogu obuhvacati dodatna prava u odnosu na ovo jamstvo tijekom zakonskog jamstvenog razdoblja. Ako
trebate dodatne informacije molimo obratite se nacionalnom davatelju jamstva.

RO - TERMENII S| CONDITIILE DE APLICARE A GARANTIEI

Centrul local de servicii pentru cllentl mentionat in documentul de servicii pentru clienti (4010035747) (denumit in continuare ,Garantul national”) acorda o
garantie comerciald privind absenta defectelor, astfel cum se arata in cele ce urmeaza. Domeniul de aplicare teritoriald a garantiei acopera intreaga tara
in care produsul a fost achizitionat. In cazul unei achizitii online, tara in care este situat vanzatorul este considerata tara de achizitie. Numai traducerea
garantiei fn limba nationald apllcablla tarii dumneavoastra de achizitie este obligatorie pentru dumneavoastra. Garantia incepe de la data livrarii produsului.
Durata garantiei depinde de produs si este determinata in tabelul privind garantiile de mai jos. Garantia se aplica anumitor piese ale produsului precum si
anumitor defecte ale acestor piese, astfel cum sunt descrise n tabelul privind garantiile de mai jos (“‘Caz de garantie”). Intr-un Caz de garantie piesa defecté
trebuie fie reparata, fie inlocuitd. Garantia este nula si nu se aplica in cazul in care defectul provine din (i) folosirea abuziva a produsului (i) neutilizarea si
lipsa de intretinere a produsului in conformitate cu instructiunile de utilizare; (iii) repararea, service-ul, alterarea sau modificarea produsului de cétre terti
neautorizati (iv) cand nu se utilizeaza piese originale. Garantia este valabila doar pentru clienti si nu acoperé defectele aparute cand produsul este utilizat
in scopuri comerciale. In vederea obtinerii serviciului de garantie sunt necesare dovada achizitiei (de ex., factura, bon fiscal) si notificarea de solicitare
a garantiei prin care se identificd defectul, care vor fi trimise impreuna cu piesa defecta la Garantul National prin posta in decurs de cel mult sase luni
de la sfarsitul perioadei de garantie. Nu returnati produsul intreg ci doar piesa defectd. Garantia acopera costurile suportate cu transportul obligatoriu al
piesei defecte la Garantul National din tara de achizitie. Serviciul in garantie nu afecteaza data de expirare a garantiei: un nou termen de garantie nu
ncepe sa curga odata cu livrarea piesei reparate sau inlocuite. Aceastd garantie comerciald suplimentara nu afecteaza in nici un fel drepturile legale ale
cumparatorului. Drepturile legale de care beneficiati fatd de vanzator ar putea acorda drepturi suplimentare comparativ cu aceasta garantie in perioada
legald de garantie. Daca aveti nevoie de informatii suplimentare, va rugam sa contactati Garantul National.

BG - YCNTIOBUA HA FAPAHUMUATA

MecTHUAT LieHTBbP 3a 06CnyXXBaHe Ha KIMEHTW, NOCOYEH B IOKyMeHTa 3a o6cnyxBaHe Ha knueHTu (4010035747) (HapuyaH no-gony ,HauvoHaneH rapaHT)
NpeaocTaBs ThProBCka rapaHLWA OTHOCHO nuncata Ha [JedekTu, KakTo e MoCoYeHO Mo-Aosy. TepuTopuanHuaT o6xBaT Ha rapaHuusTa BKoYBa Lsnata
[bpXaBa, B KOSITO € 3aKyneH NPOAYKTHT. B cnyyaii Ye nokynkaTa e 3BbplUeHa OHNaliH, IbpXaBaTa, B KOSITO Ce Hamypa NpoAaBaybT, Ce CunTa 3a IbpkaBa
Ha U3BbpLUBaHE Ha Nokynkara. Camo NpeBoAbT Ha AeknapauusTa 3a rapaHLvst Ha HaLMOHaNHWs e3VK Ha JbpXaBaTa, B KOSTO CTe U3BbPLUMIN NOKynKaTa,
1Ma 3aAbiiKaBallo AelicTBye cnpsimo Bac. MapaHuumsTa Bvu3a B cuna oT AataTta Ha AocTaBskaTa Ha NpoaykTa. CPoKbT Ha rapaHLusiTa 3aB1CK OT NpoayKTa 1
e onpepeneH B Tabnuuara ¢ nogpoBHOCTY No rapaHuMsiTa No-aony. FapaHuusiTa e NpUnoxuMa 3a onpeseneHun YacTi Ha NpoayKTa, KakTo 1 3a onpeaeneHin
AedekTn Ha Tean YacTu Ha NpogdykTa, KakTo e onucaHo B Tabrnuuarta ¢ nogpo6HOCTM No rapaHuwsita no-gony (,Peknamaumsi no rapaHumsTa®). Mpu
npeasiBsBaHe Ha Peknamaums no rapaHumusiTa AechekTHaTa YacT ce PEMOHTVPa UNK 3ameHs. MapaHLmaTa e HeBanuaHa U HeNpunoXuma, ako AedekTbT
ce Abmku Ha (i) HenpasunHa ynotpeBa Ha mpoaykTa, (i) ekcnnoaTaums v NOAAPBXKKA Ha NPOAYKTa, KOWTO He ca B CbOTBETCTBME C MHCTPYKUMWTE 3a
ynotpe6a, (iii) peMoHT, obcryxBaHe, NpoMsiHa UM MoAUMULMPAHE Ha NPOAYKTa OT HEOTOPU3MPaHU TPETU nuua U (iv) U3MNon3BaHe Ha HEOPUrMHAMHW
YacTu. FapaHuusiTa Baxkn Camo 3a KpanHu KIIMEeHTU, KOUTO U3MON3BaT NPOAYKTa 3a NyHa ynotpeta, U He Mokpuea AedeKTH, Bb3HWUKHANM npu ynotpeta Ha
NPOAYKTa 3a ThProBCKM Lienu. 3a ja Nony4uTe rapaHUMOHHOTO 06cnyxBaHe, Tpsibsa Aa u3npatuTe no nowara Ha HaumoHanHus rapaHT 0KyMeHT, Aokassally
nokynkata (Hanp. caktypa unu kacosa 6enexka), 1 NPOTOKOS 3a peknamauus, B KOWTO e onucaH AedekTbT, 3aeHo ¢ AedekTHaTa YacT Hal-KbCHO [0 6
MeceLia CYMTaHO OT Kpasi Ha rapaHLMOHHUS cpok. He BpbLyaiiTe Lienust NpoayKT, a caMo JedekTHaTa yacT. [apaHumsTa nokprea pasxoauTe, HanpaBeHu
3a 3aAbIKUTENHOTO TPaHCMopTUpaHe Ha AedhekTHaTa YacT Ao HauuoHanhus rapaHT B [bpxaBaTa Ha M3BbpLUBAHE Ha MoKynkata. [apaHLMOHHOTO
obCcnyxeaHe He Ce OTpassiBa BbpXy KpalHWS CPOK Ha rapaHuusiTa: CpPOKbT Ha rapaHuusita He ce MOAHOBsBa C AOCTaBKaTa Ha PeMOHTMpaHaTa Wnn
3aMeHeHaTa YacT. Tasu [OMbMHUTENHA TProBCKa rapaHuMsi Mo HWKaKbB HAaYMH He OkasBa BNWsHWE BbPXY 3aKOHOYCTAHOBEHUTE MpaBa Ha KynyBaua.
WmaiiTe npeasuna, Ye yCTaHOBEHNTE ChC 3aKOH NpaBa, KOMTO MMaTe CrpsiMo NpojiaBaya, MoXe Aa NpeaBUK/AaT JOMbIHUTENHM NpaBa B CPaBHEHWE C Tasun
rapaHLmsi Npe3 3aKOHOYCTaHOBEHWS rapaHLIMOHEH CPOK. 3a JOMbIHUTENHa UHhOpPMaLMs MOMs Aa ce 06bpHETe KbM HaUMOHaNHUS rapaHT.
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EE - GARANTIITINGIMUSED

Klienditeeninduse dokumendis (4010035747) nimetatud kohalik klienditeeninduskeskus (edaspidi ,Riigisise garantii andja“) annab defektide puudumise
kohta arigarantii vastavalt alltoodule. Garantii territoriaalne kohaldamisala hdimab kogu riiki, kus toode osteti. Interneti teel tehtud ostu puhul on osturiigiks
muja asukohariik. Teile on siduvaks tiksnes teie osturiigi riigikeelde télgitud garantiideklaratsioon. Garantiiperioodi alguseks on toote tarnekuupaev. Garantii
kestus oleneb tootest ja on naidatud allpool olevas garantiide tabelis. Garantii kehtib ka toote teatavatele osadele, samuti selliste osade teatud defektide
puhul, tdpsemalt vt allolevast garantiide tabelist (,Garantiijuhtum*). Garantiijuhtumi puhul tuleb defektne osa kas parandada véi asendada. Garantii on
kehtetu ja seda ei kohaldata, kui defekti pdhjuseks on: (i) toote vaarkasutus; (i) kasutusjuhendi mittejargimine toote kasutamisel ja sailitamisel; (iii) toote
remont, hooldus, Umbertegemine v6i muutmine selleks volitamata kolmandate isikute poolt; (iv) originaalvaruosade mittekasutamine. Garantii kehtib ainult
eratarbijatele ning ei kata toote kommertseesmargil kasutamisest tekkinud defekte. Garantiiteeninduse saamiseks tuleb kdige hiljemalt 6 kuu jooksul parast
garantiiperioodi I6ppu saata garantiiandjale posti teel defektne osa, ostudokument (arve, kassat$ekk) ja reklamatsioon defekti kirjeldusega. Tagastada tuleb
ainult defektne osa, mitte kogu toode. Garantii katab osturiigis garantiiandjale defek osa transportimi kantud kulusid. Garantiiteenindus ei mgjuta
garantii aegumistahtaega: remonditud véi asendatud osa tarnel ei alga garantiiperiood uuesti. Taiendav kommertsgarantii ei mdjuta ostja seadusjargseid
Gigusi. Teadmiseks: seadusjargse garantiiperioodi jooksul véivad ostja seadusjargsed digused miija suhtes anda ostjale vorreldes kaesoleva garantiiga
taiendavaid digusi. Lisateabe saamiseks votke Ghendust garantiiandjaga.

LV - GARANTIJAS PIEMEROSANAS NOTEIKUMI UN NOSACIJUMI

Vietéjais klientu apkalpo$anas centrs, kas minéts klientu apkalpoanas dokumenta (4010035747) (turpmak teksta — Valsts galvotajs), pieskir komercialu
garantiju attieciba uz defektu neesamibu, ka noradits talak. Garantijas teritorialais apjoms aptver visu valsti, kura produkts ir nopirkts. Tie$saistes pirkuma
gadijuma par pirkuma valsti tiek uzskatita ta valsts, kura atrodas pardevéjs. Jums ir saisto$s tikai garantijas deklaracijas tulkojums pirkuma valsts
nacionalaja valoda. Garantija ir spéka no produkta piegades datuma. Garantijas termins ir atkarigs no produkta, un tas ir noradits zemak, garantijas tabula.
Garantija attiecas uz noteiktam produkta dalam, k& arT uz noteiktiem defektiem $ajas produkta dalas, ka aprakstits zemak redzamaja garantijas tabula
(“Garantijas gadijums”). Garantijas gadijuma defektiva dala ir vai nu jaizlabo vai jaaizstaj ar citu. Garantija nav spéka un netiek piemérota, ja defekta
célonis ir (i) produkta nepareiza lietoSana; (i) tas, ka produkts nav lietots un apkopts saskana ar lietoSanas instrukcijam; (iii) tas, ka produktu ir labojusas,
apkalpojusas, izmainijusas vai modificéjusas neautorizétas tre$as personas; (iv) tas, ka nav izmantotas originalas dalas. Garantija ir deriga tikai klientiem,
kas ir patérétaji, un ta neattiecas uz defektiem, kas rodas, izmantojot produktu komercialiem mérkiem. Lai sanemtu garantijas apkalpo$anu, jums ir janosata
pirkuma pieradijums (tas ir, rékins, kases ¢eks) un prasibas pieteikums, kurd noradits defekts, ka arT defektiva dala, Nacionalajam garantam pa pastu ne
Vvélak ka 6 ménesus péc garantijas termina beigam. Nesdtiet atpakal visu produktu, bet tikai ta defektivo dalu. Garantija sedz tas izmaksas, kas jums rodas,
lai segtu nepiecieSamas transporta izmaksas defektivas dalas nogadasanai Nacionalajam garantam pirkuma valstl. Garantijas apkalpo$ana neietekmé
garantijas termina beigu datumu: garantijas termin$ neatsakas no jauna, ja produkts tiek labots vai aizstats ar citu. ST papildu komerciala garantija nekada
veida neietekmé pircéja tiestbas saskana ar likumu. levérojiet, ka jasu tiesibas saskana ar likumu, kadas jums ir attieciba pret pardevéju, iesp&jams, ietver
pladakas tiesibas, salidzinajuma ar $o garantiju, likuma noteiktaja garantijas perioda. Ja jums nepiecieSama plasaka informacija, lidzu, sazinieties ar savu
Nacionalo garantu.

LT - GARANTIJOS TAIKYMO SALYGOS

Vietinis klienty aptarnavimo centras, nurodytas klienty aptarnavimo dokumente (4010035747) (toliau — ,Nacionalinis laiduotojas®), suteikia komercine
garantijg deél defekty nebuvimo, kaip nurodyta toliau. Garantijos teritorija apima visg $alj, kurioje produktas sigytas. Pirkimo internetu atveju jsigijimo
Salimi laikoma $alis, kurioje yra pardavéjas. Jums taikoma tik garantijos deklaracijos vertimas j nacionaling kalbg, naudojamg jsigijimo $alyje. Garantija
taikoma nuo produkto pristatymo dienos. Garantijos trukmé priklauso nuo produkto ir nustatoma toliau pateiktoje garantijos lenteléje. Garantija taikoma tam
tikroms produkto dalims bei tam tikriems tokiy produkto daliy defektams, kurie aprasyti garantijos lenteléje (toliau tekste - Garantinis atvejis). Garantiniu
atveju dalis su defektu bus arba sutaisyta, arba pakeista. Garantija negalioja ir néra taikoma, jei defektas kyla dél (i) netinkamo produkto naudojimo; (i)
produkto priezidros ir naudojimo instrukcijy nesilaikymo; (iii) produkto taisymo, aptarnavimo, keitimo ar modifikavimo, atlikto nejgalioty treciy $aliy, (iv)
neoriginaliy detaliy naudojimo. Garantija taikoma tik vartotojams ir neapima defekty, kylan¢iy dél produkto naudojimo komerciniais tikslais. Norédami
pasinaudoti garantiniu aptarnavimu, turite atsiysti jsigijimo jrodyma (pvz., saskaita-fakttrg, kasos ¢ekj) ir pretenzijos ataskaitg, nurodancia defekty kartu
su dalimi su defektu Nacionaliniam garantijos teikéjui pastu ne véliau kaip per 6 ménesius po garantijos trukmés pabaigos. Negrazinkite viso produkto
- tik dalj su defektu. Garantija apima Jasy i$laidas, kurias patiriate dél privalomo dalies su defektu siuntimo Nacionaliniam garantijos teikéjui jsigijimo
Salies viduje. Garantinis aptarnavimas nekeicia garantijos galiojimo pabaigos datos: garantijos galiojimo laikas nepradedamas skaiciuoti i$ naujo pristacius
pataisyt ar pakeistg dalj. Si papildoma komerciné garantija neturi jokios jtakos pirkéjo jstatymais numatytoms teiséms. Atsiminkite, kad Jasy jstatymais
numatytos teisés pardavéjo atzvilgiu gali suteikti papildomy teisiy lyginant su $ia garantija jstatymais numatytu garantiniu laikotarpiu. Jei Jums reikia
daugiau informacijos, susisiekite su savo Nacionaliniu garantijos teikéju.

UA - YMOBM TA NMOMNOXXEHHA 3ACTOCYBAHHSA FAPAHTII

Micuesuii LeHTp 0BCnyroByBaHHs KMIEHTIB, 3a3Ha4YeHWit y AOKYMeHTi npo obcnyroByBaHHs knieHTiB (4010035747) (nani «HauioHanbHuin rapaHT»),
Hajiae KomepLiliHy rapaHTilo BiAcyTHOCTI AedekTiB, Sk 3a3Ha4yeHo Hkye. TepuTopianbHO rapaHTis OXOMe BClo KpaiHy, B kil 6yno npuadaHo Bupi6.
Y Bunaaky npuadaHHs OHNaiH, KpaiHo MOKYMNKkU BBaXaeTbCsi KpaiHa posTallyBaHHs npoaasus. O6OB'S3KOBUM ANst BAC € NULLE nepeknaz rapaHTinHol
Aeknapalii HaLjioHanbHOK MOBOK BalLoi kpaiHu. TepMiH Aii rapaHTii nounHaeTbes 3 4atn noctavaHHs Bupoby. TepMiH Aii rapaHTii 3anexuTsb Big BUpoby
Ta BW3HAYaAETbCS B HWXKYEHaBeAeHilt Tabnuui rapaHTii. [apaHTis cTocyeTbCsi okpemux feTaneit BUpoby, a Takox NeBHUX AedekTiB Takux getanen
BUPOBY, 3riAHO 3 onucaHum B Tabnuui rapaHTiit Hukye («lapaHTiiiHuii BUNagok»). B FapaHTitHoMy Bunagky AedekTHa AeTans mae Gytv 3amiHeHa abo
BiApemoHTOBaHa. [apaHTia BTpayae 3aKOHHY CUMy Ta He OXOMMe AedeKTW, WO BUHUKNKM BHACMAOK (i) 3noBxuBaHHa BMpPo6oM (ii) HECnpOMOXHOCTI
ekcnnyatyBatu BUpiG Ta AOIMMSAATU 3a HUAM 3rigHO 3 iHCTPYKUisMu 3 ekcnnyartauii (i) pemoHTy, o6cnyroByBaHHs, 3miHu abo moawdikauin Bupoby He
YNOBHOBAXEHNMY Ha Lie TPETiMW CTOPOHaMM (iv) BUKOPUCTaHHSA HEOPUriHamNbHNX 3an4acTuH. MapaHTis € AificHoI0 nuLle AN KiHUEeBNUX KOPUCTYBadiB Ta He
oxonntoe AedeKTH, Lo BUHUKIN BHACAIAOK BUKOPUCTaHHS BUPOOY B KOMEpLiHUX Linsix. 3aAns OTpUMaHHs rapaHTiiiHoro o6¢nyroByBaHHs cnif Hagicnatu
HallioHanbHoMy rapaHTy nigTBepAKEHHS MOKYMKM (Hanp., paxyHoK, KBUTAHLK0) Ta N0AaTH 3anuT 3 OnMcoM AehekTy pasoMm i3 4edeKTHO AeTanslio MoLTow
NpOTAroM He Mi3Hille Hix 6 MiCALiB 3 AaTW 3akiHYeHHst TepMiHy il rapaHTii. He cnig Haacunatv Beck BUpI6, nuwwe aedekTHy aetans. MapaHTia nokpueae
Balli BUTpaTV Ha 060B’A3KOBE TpaHCNOPTYBaHHA AedekTHOI AeTani HauioHanbHOMY rapaHTy B Mexax kpaiHu npuabaHHs. O6cnyroByBaHHs 3a rapaHTieto
He BNNMBaE Ha AaTy 3akiHYeHHsi TepMiHy Aii rapaHTii: TepmiH Ail rapaHTis He NOYMHAETLCSA 3HOBY MICIs NOBEPHEHHS BiAPEMOHTOBaHOI abo 3amiHeHoi feTani.
Lis nopaTkoBa komepLjiiHa rapaHTisi B )KOAHOMY pasi He BMMBA€E Ha 3aKOHHI NpaBa Mokynus. 3BepHiTb yBary Ha Te, Lo Balli 3aKOHHi NpaBa CTOCOBHO
npoAaBLis MOXYTb HaZlaBaTy BaM MpOTSroM 3aKOHHOTO rapaHTiiHOrO nepiofy A0AATKOBI 10 BKasaHWX B Ll rapaHTii npaea. 3a/ns OTpUMaHHs [0AaTKOBOT
iHcbopmaLlii npocumo 3BepTaTucsa Ao HauioHansHoro rapaHTa.

RU - YCNIOBUS AENCTBUA FAPAHTUM

MeCTHbIV LIeHTp 06CMyXXMBaHWSI KITMEHTOB, ykasaHHbIN B JOKyMeHTe 06 o6cnyxuBaHnm knneHTos (4010035747) (nanee — «HaumoHanbHbIN rapaHToaaTtenb»),
NpeaoCTaBnsieT KOMMEpPYECKYIO rapaHTUio OTCYTCTBUS AeeKTOB, YCIIOBUS KOTOPOI ONMUCaHbI HbKe. TeppuTopuUanbHO rapaHTUsi OXBaTbIBaeT BCKO CTPaHY,
Ha TeppuTOpUK KOTOPOII KynmneH ToBap. B criyyae Nokymkv Yepea MHTEPHET, CTPaHOM MOKYMKW CYUTAETCst CTpaHa MeCTOHaxoXAeHus npoaasua. [lns Bac
obs3aTenbHyio cuny UMEeT TONbKO NepeBoA AeKnapauuy rapaHTUi Ha rocyAapCTBEHHOM Si3blke CTPaHbl MOKYMKW. MapaHTUAHBIA CPOK HAYMHAET Tedb C
AaTbl AOCTaBKM ToBapa. [pOAOIKUTENBHOCTL rapaHTUiHOMO CPoKa 3aBUCUT OT ToBapa W onpeaensieTcs no Tabnuue rapaHTURHBLIX CPOKOB, NPUBEAEHHO
HKe. [apaHTUs pacnpoCTpaHseTcH Ha Onpe/eneHHble YacTy ToBapa, a Takke Ha ornpeaeneHHble AedeKTbl TakiX YacTelt ToBapa, ONnNcaHNe KOTopbIX
npvBeaeHo B Tabrnuue rapaHTUiiHbIX CPOKOB HUXe (“lapaHTuiHbIn Cnyyait”). Mpu HacTynneHun MapaHTuitHoro Crnyyas aedekTHas 4acTb PEMOHTUPYeTCS
Unu 3ameHsieTcs Ha [pyryio. MapaHTus HefefCTBUTeNbHA U He PacrpoCTPaHsieTCs Ha Crydau, koraa AedekT BO3HUKaeT BCreAcTBMe (i) mopun ToBapa
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nonb3oeatenem, (ii) akcnnyarauum ToBapa U ero oGCryXMBaHUS HE B COOTBETCTBUM C PyKOBOACTBOM MO MoMb3oBaHuio, (i) peMoHTa, oGecnyxuBaHus,
M3MEHEHUs! Unu MoandMKaLuy ToBapa HeaBTOPU3OBAHHBIMU TPETLUMU NLaMK, (iv) MPUMEHEHUEM He OpUrMHanbHBIX 3anyacTeil. [leidcTBue rapaHTum
pacnpocTpaHseTcs TONbko Ha noTpebuTenei u He NokpbiBaeT AedekTbl, BO3HWKAIOWME NPU UCTOMb30BaHUM TOBapa B KOMMEpYeckux uenax. [ns
nony4eHnst rapaHTUNHOro 06CNYyXKMBaHNA HEOBXOANMO NPeabABUTL JOKA3aTENbCTBO MOKYMKM (T.€.. CHET, KACCOBbI YeK) U 3asiBKY Ha rapaHTUHbIA PEMOHT
C yKkasaHveMm AedekTta, BMecTe ¢ AehekTHOI YacTbio B agpec MectHoro LieHTpa MapaHTuitHoro O6cnyuBaHus Mo noyte He nosgHee YeM B TeveHue 6
MeCSILIEB MOCIE OKOHYaHWS! rapaHTUIHOTO Cpoka. He Hy»HO BO3BpaLLiaTb BECb TOBap, a TOMNbKO AEEKTHYIO YacTb. FapaHTysi MOKpbIBAET pacxofbl, KOTopble
BaM HeobXoanNMo Npou3BecTU Ans 0Bs3aTernbHON TPAHCMOPTUPOBKN AedekTHON YacTn B MecTHbI LieHTp MapaHTuitHoro O6CnyxnBaHus Ha Tepputopum
CTpaHbl MOKynku. [apaHTuitHoe o6Cry)UBaHUE He BNNSIET Ha NPOAOMKUTENBHOCTL FapaHTUIHONO CPOKa: C MOMEHTa JOCTaBKM OTPEMOHTUPOBAHHON UM
ApYyroi YacTu B3ameH AedeKTHO rapaHTWiiHbIN CPOK HE HAaYMHAET Teub C Havana. HacTosiwas AononHuTenbHas KoMMepYeckasi rapaHTUst HU B KOeM cryyae
He 3aTparvBaeT npaea Mnokynarens, yCTaHOBMeHHble 3akoHoM. O6pallaem Balue BHUMaHUE Ha TO, YTO 3aKOHHbIE NPaBa, UMEIOLLMECS Y BAC MO OTHOLUEHIIO
K MpozaBLy, MOryT NPeAOCTaBNsATh BaM UHbIE MpaBa Mo CPABHEHUIO C HACTOSILLEN rapaHTUeil B TeYEHNE YCTaHOBIIEHHOTO 3aKOHOM rapaHTUITHOTO CpoKa.
Ecnu Bam notpebyeTcst AononHuTenbHas UHhopmauus, npock6a ces3aTbest ¢ Bawmm MecTHbIM LieHTpom MapaHTuiiHoro OGenyxuBaHus.

GR - OPOI KAI MPOYMNOGEXZEIZ EQAPMOIMHE EFTYHEHE

To TOTTIKG KEVTPO €EUTTNPETNONG TTEAATWV TTOU QVOPEPETAl OTO £yypago e§UTTNPETNONG TrEAATWV (4010035747) (e@egig «EBvVIKGG Eyyuntrig») Trapéxel
EPTTOPIKN) £yyUNON OXETIKA pe TNV atraAAayr aTmd eATTOATA, OTIWG TTEPIYPAPETal OTa akGAouBa. To edaQIKG TTEDIO EQAPHOYNG TNG £yyUNONG KOAUTITE!
O0AGKANpPN TN XWPa OTNV OTIoia AyOpAoTNKE TO TTPOIOV. € TTEPITITWON NAEKTPOVIKNG ayopds, WG Xwpa ayopds Bewpeital n XWwpa oTnv oToia BpiokeTal o
TWANTAG. Mévo n peTdppaon Tng dRAwoNG eyyunong oTnv eBVIKA yYAWOTO TTou I0XUE yia T XWea ayopds eival SECUEUTIKA yia £06G. H eyyinon gekiva
ard TV nuepounvia Tapddoaong Tou TTPoidvTog. H didpkeia NG eyyunong e§apTdtal atré To TTPoidv Kal kaBopiletal oTov TTapakdTw Trivaka eyyonong. H
eyyunaon 1oXUel yia oplopéva eEAPTAPATA TOU TIPOIGVTOG KABWG Kal yia opIgpéva EAATTWHATA TwV €V ASyw €apTNUATWY TOU TTPOIGVTOG, OTIWG ap@dTEPa
TIEPIYpAPoOvTal aTov Trapakdtw Trivaka eyyunong (“Mepimrrwon Eyyonong”). Ze Mepitrwaon Eyyunong, To eAattwpariké e§dptnua eite Ba eTokeuddeTal ite
Ba avrikaBioTaral. H eyyunon eivar dkupn kai Sev 10xUel av To EAGTTwHA TTpokUWel amrd (i) Kakr xprion Tou TrpoiévTog, (i) un AeiToupyia Kai cuvtripnon
TOU TTPOIdVTOG CUNPWVA WE TIG 0dnyieg Xpriong, (iii) ETToKeur, cuvTpnon, HETATPOTIA 1) TPOTTOTTOINGN TOU TTIPOIGVTOG aTTd Un e§ouciodoTnuéva Tpita PEpN,
(iv) dev xpnoigotroloUvTal yviola eapTipara. H eyyunon 10XVl HOVo yia KaTavoAwTéG Kal Sev KAAUTITEl EAQTTWHATA TIOU TTPOKUTITOUV KaTd TN Xprion
TOU TTPOIGVTOG yIa epTTOpIKOUG oKOTToUG. Mo va éxeTe Tn duvatdTnTa oépPIg oTa TTAdioIa TG yyUnang TIPETTEl va aTTooTeIAETE TaXudpopIkd atov EBvIKS
EyyunTA, €viég 6 pnvwv atmé Tn ARgn tng Sidipkeiag Tng eyyunong 1o apyoTepo, ATTOBEIKTIKO ayopds (6TTwg TIHOAGYIO, atrddeIgn TAPEIOKAG) Kal avapopd
agiwong TPoadiopifovTag To EAGTTWHA Hadi Pe TO EAATTWHATIKG €APTNHA. MnV eTOTPEPETE TO TTAAPES TTPOIOV OAAG pOVO TO eAATTWUATIKG e§dptnua. H
€yyunon KaAUTITEl Ta £6050 TTOU TIPETTEN VA SATIAVIOETE YIO TNV UTTOXPEWTIKI] HETAPOPE TOU EAATTWHATIKOU €§apTApATOG aTov EBVIKG EyyunTr evidg Tng
Xwpag ayopds. To oépPig aTa TAaioIa TNG eyyunong dev eTTNpeddel TRV nuepounvia AENG TG eyyunong: n yyunon Sev ETTAVEKKIVEITAI UE TNV TTapadoon
TOU ETTICKEUAOHEVOU I AVTIKATAOTABEVTOG €§aPTAHATOG. AUTA N TTPOCOETN EPTTOPIKN €£yyUnan Sev eTNPEAdel PE KavEVa TPOTIO Ta VOHIMG SIKAIWHATA TOU
ayopaoTr. AG onuelwOEi 6Tl Ta VOPIA SIKAIWPATA TTOU ATTOAQUBAVETE EVaVTI TOU TIWANTH EVOEXETAI VO XOPNYOUV TIEPAITEPW DIKAIWUATA OE OXEON PE QUTH
TNV eyyunaon kard tn SIGpKeIa TG VOPIUNG TTEPI6doU £yyunong. Edv xpeiddeoTe TpoaBeTeG TTANPOQOPIES, ETTIKOIVWVAOTE pE Tov EBvik6 oag Eyyunth.

TR - GARANTININ UYGULAMA HUKUM VE KOSULLARI

Misteri hizmetleri belgesinde (4010035747) (bundan sonra “Ulusal Garantér” olarak anilacaktir) adi gegen yerel misteri hizmetleri merkezi, asagida ana
hatlariyla belirtildigi gibi kusurlardan ari olduguna iligkin ticari bir garanti vermektedir. Garantinin bdlgesel kapsami, triiniin satin aldigi tlkenin tamamini
kapsar. Cevrimigi satin alma durumunda satin alindigi tlke, saticinin bulundugu tilke kabul edilir. Garanti beyaninin, sizin igin sadece satin aldiginiz tlkeniz
icin gecerli olan ulusal dildeki gevirisi sizin igin baglayici olur. Garanti, (riiniin teslimat tarihinde baslar. Garantinin siresi, riine bagldir ve asagidaki garanti
tablosunda belirtilmistir. Garanti, triiniin belli pargalari ve bu Urlin pargalarinin belli kusurlari igin gegerli olup, her ikisi de asagidaki garanti tablosunda
(“Garanti Durumu”) agiklanmistir. Bir Garanti Durumunda arizali parga ya onarilacak, ya da degistirilecektir. Kusurun, (i) Griniin k6ti kullaniimasindan,
(ii) GrGnd kullanim talimatlarina gére kullanmamaktan veya bakimini yapmamaktan, (iii) Grliniin onarim, servis, degisiklik veya tadilatinin yetkili oimayan
Uglinct kisiler tarafindan yapilmasindan veya (iv) orijinal pargalarin kullanilmamasindan kaynaklandigi durumlarda garanti gegersiz olur. Garanti sadece
tiiketici musteriler igin gecerli olup, Urlinin ticari amaglar igin kullaniimasindan kaynaklanan kusurlari karsilamaz. Garanti hizmetini almak igin, en ge¢
garanti sliresinin bitiminden sonraki 6 ay icinde Ulusal Garanti Saglayiciya arizali pargayla birlikte postayla bir satin alma kaniti (6rnegin fatura, kasa fisi)
ve kusuru tanimlayan alacak raporu da géndermeniz gerekir. Uriinin tamamini degil, sadece arizali parcasini geri génderin. Garanti, kusurlu parcalari
satin aldiginiz tilkedeki Ulusal Garanti Saglayiciya gonderirken zorunlu nakliye icin harcamaniz gereken maliyetleri karsilar. Garanti kapsamindaki servis,
garantinin son kullanim tarihini etkilemez: garanti, onarilan veya degistirilen parganin teslim edilmesiyle yeniden baglamaz. Bu ek ticari garanti, bir alicinin
yasal haklarini higbir sekilde etkilemez. Satici karsisindaki yasal haklarinizin, yasal garanti donemi sirasinda bu garantiyle karsilastirldiginda daha fazla
hak saglayabilecegini unutmayin. Ek bilgi istediginiz takdirde litfen Ulusal Garanti Saglayicinizla irtibata gegin.
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